
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA, ABUJA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 12/2005
OF 16TH FEBRUARY, 2005

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK Weighted
S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT TOTAL PURPOSE NAME Average

1 CONSOLIDATED BREWERIES PLC MF 0752563 33423 4TH FLOOR, IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS 133.0500         127,810.00 127,810.00                        ENZYMES FOR BREWING MBC 0.1968            
2 CONSOLIDATED BREWERIES PLC MF0682003 33423 IDDO HOUSE IDDO LAGOS 133.0500         93,490.37 221,300.37                        BREWERY MACHINERY PARTS NBM 0.1439            
3 NIGERIA ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITE MF 0786285 RC3841 49 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT . PORT HARCOURT . 133.0200         40,355.00 261,655.37                        EPOXY POLYESTER POWDER DBL 0.0621            
4 LUCKY FIBRES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0065639 87644 KM 5, ITOKIN ROAD, IKORODU, LAGOS 133.0000         30,295.00 291,950.37                        PIGMENTS FOR COLOURING ACCESS 0.0466            
5 LUCKY FIBRES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0065638 87644 KM 5, ITOKIN ROAD, IKORODU, LAGOS 133.0000         62,422.08 354,372.45                        SYNTHETIC LATEX, LATEX 7158 ACCESS 0.0961            
6 ANEMATICS INT'L LIMITED MF 0797907 RC156493 40A TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS STATE 133.0000         33,315.00 387,687.45                        ESSENTIAL OILS & BIOCIDE FOR PAINTS - BIOCROL 6000 EXTR DBL 0.0513            
7 DALTRADE NIGERIA LTD MF-0590901 RC2984 16, ILUPEJU BYE PASS, ILUPEJU, LAGOS STATE 133.0000         21,320.00 409,007.45                         GLASS BLOCKS - 17120 PCS DBL 0.0328            
8 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMSMF-0793713 RC42220 3, GERRARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS STATE 133.0000         21,808.15 430,815.60                        COMPUTER & ANALYTICAL EQUIPMENT (NEW) DBL 0.0336            
9 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMSMF-0793714 RC42220 3, GERRARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS STATE 133.0000         44,389.08 475,204.68                        BRAND NEW COMPUTERS DBL 0.0683            

10 PACEC AGRO VENTURES LTD MF 0797026 RC468438 NO. 76 OGUI ROAD, ENUGU, ENUGU STATE 133.0000         37,674.00 512,878.68                        FISH MEAL ANALOGUE FOR POULTRY FEED DBL 0.0580            
11 POLYNATH COMMERCIAL AGENGY MF- 0649232 RC426294 8, UKPOR STREET, ALABA INTERANATIONAL MARKET, OJO 133.0000         21,321.00 534,199.68                        ELECTRICAL PARTS: MOTORS DBL 0.0328            
12 UCHELINKS INT'L LIMITED MF- 0714720 RC349143 SHOP3, 19 BADAGRY EXP WAY, ODUNADE B/STOP, LAGOS 133.0000         31,010.00 565,209.68                        GALVANISED STEEL PIPES DBL 0.0477            
13 UCHESON CONT. LTD. MF0714407 RC 271,771 NO.76 MODEBE AVENUE ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATE. 133.0000         76,160.00 641,369.68                        LACQUER THINNER E'' PACKED IN LITH. GALLONS OF 5 LITRESDBL 0.1172            
14 ZENABEN MERCHANTS LIMITED MF 0714718 RC424184 BLOCK 1E SHOP13, OWO-ONIRAN SHOPPING PLAZA COKER 133.0000         26,930.00 668,299.68                        WATER FILTERING, PURIFYING AND STERILIZING APARATUS DBL 0.0414            
15 BENSON ABIODUN MARGARETA (BENSAA0967339 A1906758 12B FORCES AVENUE, OLD GRA, PORT HARCOURT 133.0000         5,730.00 674,029.68                        SCHOOL FEES ECO 0.0088            
16 ESTHER U. NKAMARE (USEN E. NKAMAAA0993035 A0646497 UMPS 8TH FLOOR MOBIL HOUSE, LEKKI EXPRESSWAY, V/IS 133.0000         2,000.00 676,029.68                        SCHOOL FEES ECO 0.0031            
17 POSH INTERNATIONAL CO. LIMITED MF0736215 110428 PLOT 51B, AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE, SURULERE, LAGOS. 133.0000         239,400.00 915,429.68                        INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE WITH STANDARD ACCESSORI EQUITY 0.3684            
18 WYTAK  PRESS LIMITED MF0691559 RC52424 PLOT1 BLK F OLUYOLE IND. EST. IBADAN 133.0000         125,865.50 1,041,295.18                     PRINTING PAPER ETB 0.1937            
19 MARC & MEI NIG.LTD. MF0654274 110042 42,BURMA ROAD,APAPA , LAGOS          133.0000 527,934.25 1,569,229.43                     MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE FBN 0.8124            
20 NASAF DEVELOPMENT CO.LTD. MF0795871 17471 1,MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY,IKEJA , LAGOS          133.0000 12,281.55 1,581,510.98                     LUNCH PACK, NAPKIN, FACIAL GIPSY - HOUSEHOLD FBN 0.0189            
21 MATTHEW BELLS LIMITED MF0720653 RC375312 23, MARINA STREET, LAGOS 133.0000         28,289.85 1,609,800.83                     IMPORTATION OF DEBIT CARDS FCMB 0.0435            
22 ELKA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0693717 219,570.00  PLOT 210 TRANS-AMADI IND. LAYOUT, PHASE 2, PORT HAR 133.0000         125,000.00 1,734,800.83                     ONE USED CATERPILLAR  DOZER D6RMS HALLMARK 0.1924            
23 KOLISON BROTHERS NIG LTD MF0693148 76892 19 OKIGWE ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 133.0000         20,266.00 1,755,066.83                     SAWBLADES,HANDSAW,HACKSAW FRAMES,PLASTIC BAGS ANHALLMARK 0.0312            
24 BENTOS PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCT MF0648418 105256 KM 8 OLD LAGOS ROAD IBADAN OYO STATE 133.0000         54,750.00 1,809,816.83                     1,300,000 PCS OF DUPLEX SHEET BOARD 296GSM PARACETAMINTERCON. 0.0843            
25 YONG HUI INTERNATIONAL TRADING CMF0734571 390873 303RD, 3AVENUE HOUSE FESTAC TOWN LAGOS 133.0000         10,805.00 1,820,621.83                     BEVERAGE PRODUCTION PACKING MACHINE, BEVERAGE PROINTERCON. 0.0166            
26 CA CONSULTANTS LIMITED AA 0530589 RC 92612 5TH FLOOR CSS BOOKSHOP HOUSE,50/52 BROAD STREET 133.0000         1,220.00 1,821,841.83                     SPECIFICATION EXPERT SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTION MAGNUM 0.0019            
27 ABIMBOLA SMITH AA1062809 A2889302 44,IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,SURULERE,LAGOS 133.0000         2,000.00 1,823,841.83                     PTA PRUDENT 0.0031            
28 SANI MOHAMMED ALIKO AA0570165 A1057229 9/13 MAKIBI CLOSE, KADUNA SOUTH, KADUNA STATE 133.0000         6,000.00 1,829,841.83                     PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES STB 0.0092            
29 INDUSTRIAL CARTONS LTD MF0792522 4273 ACME CRESCENT, OFF ACME ROAD, AGIDINGBI 133.0000         16,589.84 1,846,431.67                     IMPORTATION OF EIGHT PRINTING CYLINDERS (4 GULDER BODSTD. CHART. 0.0255            
30 NAMPAK NIGERIA PLC MF0672724 2073 3-7, METAL BOX ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 133.0000         2,361.27 1,848,792.94                     IMPORTATION OF STRIPE LACQUER (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATER STD. CHART. 0.0036            
31 STUDIO PRESS NIGERIA PLC MF0730736 4414 ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 133.0000         21,017.64 1,869,810.58                     PAYMENT TO ENGRAVE 14 NEW CYLINDERS (GEMINI BODY, NESTD. CHART. 0.0323            
32 BALOGUN ADEGBOYEGA ISHOLA AA1263569 A0056946 92 IKORODU ROAD FADEYI LAGOS 133.0000         2,000.00 1,871,810.58                     PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE UBA 0.0031            
33 BISETA NIGERIA LIMITED AA1263568 59115 91 IKORODU ROAD FADEYI LAGOS 133.0000         16,500.00 1,888,310.58                     SEMINAR FEES (IN FAVOR OF ORION MEDIA MARKETING LIMITEUBA 0.0254            
34 JAWA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0620180 93309 JAWA HOUSE,PLOT 6,ABIMBOLA STREET,INDUSTRIAL ESTA 133.0000         13,982.00 1,902,292.58                     PETROLEUM JELLY UBA 0.0215            
35 JAWA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0620178 93309 JAWA HOUSE,PLOT 6,ABIMBOLA STREET,INDUSTRIAL ESTA 133.0000         7,300.00 1,909,592.58                     MAGNESIUM TRISILICATE UBA 0.0112            
36 NIGERIAN GERMAN CHEMICALS MF0686311 3677 PLOT 44 OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 133.0000         102,570.50 2,012,163.08                     CODEINE PHOSPHATE(PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS) UBA 0.1578            
37 ADDYSON LIMITED AA 1095242 166447 EDUCATIONAL LIB CYBERCAFE CENTER, UNILAG LAGOS 133.0000         11,000.00 2,023,163.08                      PAYMENT FOR INTERNET SERVICES FOR FEBRUARY 2005 WEMA 0.0169            
38 VIKREN CORPORATION (NIG) LIMITED MF0267049 RC230628 19 MARTINS STREET. LAGOS. 132.9700         36,026.00 2,059,189.08                     FLASHLIGHT - TIGER HEAD BRAND   ETB 0.0554            
39 VIKREN CORPORATION (NIG) LIMITED MF0167686 RC230628 19 MARTINS STREET. LAGOS. 132.9700         37,376.00 2,096,565.08                     WHITE CANDLES ETB 0.0575            
40 VIKREN CORPORATION (NIG) LIMITED MF0267057 RC230628 19 MARTINS STREET. LAGOS. 132.9700         18,688.00 2,115,253.08                     WHITE CANDLES ETB 0.0288            
41 POLY PRODUCTS NIG PLC MF0674972 RC 4331 PLOT C BLOCK 10 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL SCHEME LAGOS 132.9700         106,968.69 2,222,221.77                     LOW DENSITY POLYTHYLENE (PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL) INDO 0.1646            
42 NANFANG NOTOR NIG LTD MF0738017 RC510226 KM38 ABEOKUTA/LAGOS EXPRESS RD, ORNTE VILLAGE, SA 132.9700         306,525.00 2,528,746.77                     PAYMENT FOR NEW MOTORCYCLES NANFANG AX100 IN CKD CSTB 0.4716            
43 AIKHENA JERNA NIG ENT. LTD MF0468813 132603 29 OKE OLOWOGBOWO STR  BRD STR LAGOS 132.9500         23,917.00 2,552,663.77                     CYLINDER BLOCK,PISTON COMPLETE,ELEMENTS ETC AFRI 0.0368            
44 INTERNATIONAL FRACT. & MAG. LTD MF0671811 316372 2A ACME ROAD OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500         12,300.00 2,564,963.77                     DOC BOILER AIR NOZZLES,HAMMER MILL BEATER AFRI 0.0189            
45 INTERNATIONAL FRACT. & MAG. LTD MF0671809 316372 2A ACME ROAD OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500         41,035.00 2,605,998.77                     CONVEYOR BLADE,SPROCKET,RAILS,DRIVE SHAFT AFRI 0.0631            
46 JUHEL NIGERIA LTD MF 0797025 RC104648 NO. 35 NKWUBOR ROAD, EMENE, ENUGU STATE 132.9500         17,812.50 2,623,811.27                     AMILORIDE HYDROCHLORIDE & HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE (RAWDBL 0.0274            
47 SIPERCO NIG. LTD MF0701065 RC39191 359/361 OLD OJO ROAD BADAGRY EXP WAY. LAGOS          132.9500 31,648.00 2,655,459.27                     12ML PATTI EMPTY GLASS BOTTLES DBL 0.0487            
48 SUMACH IMPEX NIG. LIMITED MF0267069 RC415033 60/2, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9500         20,000.00 2,675,459.27                     INDUSTRIAL BUTTON PRESSING MACHINE ETB 0.0308            
49 CRITTAL-HOPE NIG.LTD. MF0727257 1626 330/332, AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, CHALLENGE MUSHIN, LAGO 132.9500         57,900.00 2,733,359.27                     20MT OF HARDENED TEMPERED STEEL COILS FBN 0.0891            
50 HONDA MFG NIG LTD MF0522397 29448 KILO 6, OTA / IDIROKO EXPRESSWAY OTA 132.9500         65,925.00 2,799,284.27                     150 SETS HONDA MOTORCYCLE MODEL CGL 125 FBN 0.1014            
51 S.I.L CHEMICALS LIMITED MF0482952 RC 463012 3 BLIND CENTRE ROAD CAPPA OSHODI LAGOS 132.9500         200,986.30 3,000,270.57                     SODIUM TRIPHOSPHATE (INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS) INDO 0.3092            
52 IPCA PHARMA NIGERIA LIMITED MF462477 436506 17 OSOLO WAY AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.9500         28,684.00 3,028,954.57                      11980.68KG OF PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS INTERCON. 0.0441            
53 YINKA OBA FOAM (NIG) LTD MF0742068 60991 KM 4 IJEBU-JESA RD, ILO-AIYEGUNLE, ILESA, OSUN STATE 132.9500         9,000.00 3,037,954.57                     INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS: RED IRON OXIDE PIGMENT N.I.B 0.0138            
54 ALCUN INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0472537 RC 281226 36 MARKET ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 132.9500         125,400.00 3,163,354.57                     IMPORTATION OF FISHHEADS NAL 0.1929            
55 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0472759 RC 126236 2ND FLOOR, 5/7 QUEENS BARRACKS ROAD, OFF WAREHOUSE ROAD, A 132.9500         116,570.00 3,279,924.57                     IMPORTATION OF MOTORCYCLE TYRES NAL 0.1793            
56 LMDA NIG LTD MF0498766 33927 45 OJO GIWA STREET,2ND FLOOR,JANKARA,OFF IDUMAGB 132.9500         33,150.00 3,313,074.57                     600 CARTOONS 400 SETT INDUSTRIAL ZIG ZAG SEWING MACHI PLATINUM 0.0510            
57 BHOJRAJ INDUSTRIES MF0578722 4614 PLOT B, BLOCK 1, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, MUSHIN 132.9500         18,895.15 3,331,969.72                     IMPORTATION OF MOULDS MADE OF STEEL STD. CHART. 0.0291            



58 PEARL GLOBAL CO LTD MF0710624 RC326129 26, OBUN EKO STREET, LAGOS 132.9400         21,160.00 3,353,129.72                     TABLE TENNIS BALLS CITIZENS 0.0325            
59 TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0752332 505006 6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KETU, LAGOS 132.9300         61,132.50 3,414,262.22                     HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRADE MBC 0.0940            
60 IBALEX NIGERIA LTD. MF0576913 152,885.00  PLOT 407/413 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,ILASAMAJA , 132.9200         7,066.47 3,421,328.69                     WALL & FLOOR TILES FBN 0.0109            
61 HARNISH INDUSTRIES LIMITED M0287173 RC 378454 10 MACHINE ROAD JERICO IBADAN 132.9200         31,100.00 3,452,428.69                     IRON RINGS HABIB 0.0478            
62 AREAGO ELEGBEDE ADESOLA AA1046989 A0153135 32 ADEKUNLE FAJUYI WAY GRA IKEJA LAGOS 132.9200         5,000.00 3,457,428.69                     SCHOOL FEES INTERCON. 0.0077            
63 RASMED PUBLICATION LIMITED MF0791254 324863 16 NEW COURT ROAD OLD GBAGI OYO STATE. 132.9200         6,552.00 3,463,980.69                     EDUCATIONAL BOOKS ( ENGLISH , POSTERS , HEIGHT CHARTSINTERCON. 0.0101            
64 JUSTEEN PHARM LTD MF0475712 RC218826 197 MUYIBI OLODI APAPA, LAGOS 132.9200         29,700.00 3,493,680.69                     MULTIVITAMIN CAPSULES MANNY 0.0457            
65 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0678179 RC71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9200         214,130.00 3,707,810.69                     MEDIA SUPPORT PLATES,AIR RELEASE VALVES, PRESSURE SWOCEANIC 0.3293            
66 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0582742 RC71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9200         151,371.48 3,859,182.17                     TALOFLOTE AND TALOSURF FOR SUGAR INDUSTRY OCEANIC 0.2328            
67 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0593617 RC208767 MARBLE HOUSE, 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9200         3,276,698.42 7,135,880.59                     STRUCTURAL STEEL AND HARDWARE FOR CEMENT PLANT OCEANIC 5.0394            
68 POLY PRODUCTS PLC MF0604341 4331 PLOT C BLOCK 10,ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,LAGOS 132.9200         53,731.90 7,189,612.49                     LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE UBA 0.0826            
69 WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO LTD MF 0559134 RC 164542 37, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100         529,200.00 7,718,812.49                     MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE Capital 0.8138            
70 INDUSTRIAL FLAVOURS & COLOURS LTMF0709635 RC224518 SUIT 3, ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE RD, AGIDIN 132.9100         64,819.80 7,783,632.29                     FOOD FLAVOURINGS FOR FOOD & BEVERAGE INDUSTRY CITIZENS 0.0997            
71 MURRISON INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0709940 RC207647 13, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100         13,420.00 7,797,052.29                     STONEWARE DINNER PLATES CITIZENS 0.0206            
72 TAANA LTD MF0311843 RC294223 34 IDUMAGBO AVANUE, LAGOS 132.9100         73,958.40 7,871,010.69                     CANDLE CITIZENS 0.1137            
73 CHIZZY {NIGERIA} LIMITED MF 0797972 RC-93191 NO.8, OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB, OLOWORA JUNCTION, ISHE 132.9100         23,814.00 7,894,824.69                     CALGON PT TECHNICAL  GRADE {22050KGS} - INDUSTRIAL RAWDBL 0.0366            
74 LEOPLAST INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701833 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI,LAG 132.9100         244,651.15 8,139,475.84                     165 METRIC TONS ARTIFICIAL RESIN POLYPROPYLENE DBL 0.3762            
75 NIGER CONSTRUCTION LTD MF - 0663882 RC2760 63, ENERHEN ROAD, WARRI , DELTA STATE 132.9100         962,333.00 9,101,808.84                     5 NOS. USED CATERPILLAR TRACTOR/WHEEL, LOADER/BACK DBL 1.4799            
76 OM LIMITED MF-0717323 RC289914 55 HAPPY HOME AVENUE, KIRIKIRI IND. ESTATE, APAPA, L 132.9100         114,480.00 9,216,288.84                     108 METRIC TONNES OF PVC RESIN DBL 0.1761            
77 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0793363 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI,LAG 132.9100         5,474.63 9,221,763.47                     SPARE PARTS FOR INDUSTRIAL MACHINE DBL 0.0084            
78 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701841 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI,LAG 132.9100         12,891.04 9,234,654.51                     MOULDS FOR INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE DBL 0.0198            
79 TERMEX LIMITED. MF 0797459 RC-326017 47 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS STATE 132.9100         127,040.00 9,361,694.51                     LITEON CDROM DRIVES, CDRW AND COMBO DRIVES(-COMPUT DBL 0.1954            
80 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0725573 RC71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100         1,940,264.99 11,301,959.50                   HARD RED MINTER WHEAT ETB 2.9838            
81 PENTAGON COMMODITIES LTD  MF0688434 400508 49B, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9100         8,394.67 11,310,354.17                   100 METRIC TONS OF PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY 0.0129            
82 EZIOBI MOTORS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0710718 RC 288273 44, COATES STREET (EAST) EBUTE METTA 132.9100         83,244.60 11,393,598.77                   MOTOR CYCLE SPARE PARTS GUARDIAN 0.1280            
83 B.L. CHAINRAI & CO. NIG. LTD MF0482498 RC 16212 3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE ISOLO 132.9100         38,848.27 11,432,447.04                   GASOLINE GENERATOR HABIB 0.0597            
84 MINL LIMITED AA1080312 RC 278741 21/23 ABIMBOLA WAY ISOLO LAGOS 132.9100         125,399.08 11,557,846.12                   PAYMENT OF DIVIDEND FOR YEAR ENDEND 31/03/2004 (DOC FAXED TO CBNINDO 0.1928            
85 DUNLOP NIGERIA LIMITED  MF0810031 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100         8,480.00 11,566,326.12                   (INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL) 2000KG STRUCTOL 40 MS FLAKES & 1INTERCON. 0.0130            
86 DUNLOP NIGERIA LIMITED  MF0810035 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100         65,534.00 11,631,860.12                   20,460KILOS OF BUNA CB65 (INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL) INTERCON. 0.1008            
87 DUNLOP NIGERIA LIMITED  MF0810036 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100         37,830.00 11,669,690.12                   10,000KILOS OF SANTOCURE TBBS, FLECTOLTMQ & SANTOFLEINTERCON. 0.0582            
88 DUNLOP NIGERIA LIMITED  MF0810041 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100         55,624.00 11,725,314.12                   8000KILOS OF RESORCINOL STEARIC ACID-MELT 60/40 & 16 ROINTERCON. 0.0855            
89 DUNLOP NIGERIA LIMITED  MF0810033 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100         42,500.00 11,767,814.12                   600UNITS OF P746 BLADDER (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS) INTERCON. 0.0654            
90 DUNLOP NIGERIA LIMITED  MF0810032 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100         15,050.00 11,782,864.12                   9000KILOS PERKASIL KS408GR- SILICA (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATINTERCON. 0.0231            
91 DUNLOP NIGERIA LIMITED  MF0652719 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100         22,310.00 11,805,174.12                   12,800KG OF MARUKAREZ T100AS RESIN (INDUSTRIAL RAW MAINTERCON. 0.0343            
92 KENVEE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0633114 RC28020 34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9100         22,591.94 11,827,766.06                   FLASK PRUDENT 0.0347            
93 GREENLIFE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0512742 269507 3 OKUNFOLAMI STREET ANTHONY VILLAGE LAGOS STATE 132.9000         47,200.00 11,874,966.06                   DAY BY DAY ( MULTIVITAMIN, IRON AND MINERAL CAPSULES ) BROAD 0.0726            
94 ANYIAM KENNETH OBI AA1413795 A1614669 PLOT 1712, IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000         2,000.00 11,876,966.06                    PTA  CHARTERED 0.0031            
95 CARDOSO ALIMAT ABIMBOLA AA1413383 A1092783 7, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000         2,000.00 11,878,966.06                    PTA  CHARTERED 0.0031            
96 CHURCHGATE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0499273 RC10406 PLOT 30 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000         1,566,333.50 13,445,299.56                    INDIAN RICE  CHARTERED 2.4086            
97 G-FAD LIMITED AA0723800 RC194604 LAGOS 132.9000       2,500.00 13,447,799.56                   BTA CHARTERED 0.0038           
98 PANABIZ INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0949105 RC168469 11A OSBORNE ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000         134,384.93 13,582,184.49                    ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENTS  CHARTERED 0.2066            
99 OVERSEAS MERCANTILE & MANUFACTMF0620248 12256 17/18, KOLAWALE SHONIBARE STREET, AJAO ESTATE, LAG 132.9000         23,773.21 13,605,957.70                   WHITE TOP KRAFT LINER BOARD ACCESS 0.0366            

100 REGENCY PLASTICS LIMITED MF0621413 431483 PLOT 20, AKANJI ODUTOLU STREET, OSHODI, LAGOS 132.9000         56,700.00 13,662,657.70                   DESMODUR 44 V 20 (MDI)- INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL ACCESS 0.0872            
101 ORFEMA PHARMACEUTICAL IND LTD MF0468122 76330 5 ATILADE ADEBOWALE STR FAGBA IJU AGEGE 132.9000         14,450.00 13,677,107.70                   ZEF-ONE INJECTION(CEFTRIOXANE INJECTION-1GM) AFRI 0.0222            
102 POLYTHENE ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0523299 5759 4 OBASA ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000         33,361.00 13,710,468.70                   FLUITING PAPER 73MT AFRI 0.0513            
103 SEAMASTER INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0530875 51499 NO. 13, OHAJIMADU ROAD, AMAIFEKE, ORLU, IMO STATE. 132.9000         268,404.00 13,978,872.70                   8 NO.  PALM KERNEL OIL EXPELLER MODEL KH-8.15L C/W ANDBOI 0.4127            
104 YAISSA INVESTMENTS CONCEPT LTD MF0389057 462337 PLOT 042, INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, MAGAMI ROAD, GUSAU, ZA 132.9000         361,693.85 14,340,566.55                   ONE COMPLETE PRODUCTION LINE FOR MAKING 15 MILLION P BOI 0.5562            
105 GILMOR ENGINEERING (NIGERIA) LIMITMF0409223 RC329599 NO. 7 USUMA STREET, MAITAMA ABUJA. 132.9000         352,090.00 14,692,656.55                   ELECTRICAL CABLES BOND 0.5414            
106 GILMOR ENGINEERING (NIGERIA) LIMITMF0409224 RC329599 NO. 7 USUMA STREET, MAITAMA ABUJA. 132.9000         123,217.00 14,815,873.55                   HIGH VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL BOARDS BOND 0.1895            
107 GILMOR ENGINEERING (NIGERIA) LIMITMF0409225 RC329599 NO. 7 USUMA STREET, MAITAMA ABUJA. 132.9000         41,605.00 14,857,478.55                   HIGH VOLTAGE. TRANSFORMERS BOND 0.0640            
108 GILMOR ENGINEERING (NIGERIA) LIMITMF0409226 RC329599 NO. 7 USUMA STREET, MAITAMA ABUJA. 132.9000         254,373.00 15,111,851.55                   LOW VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL BOARDS BOND 0.3912            
109 GILMOR ENGINEERING (NIGERIA) LIMITMF0409229 RC329599 NO. 7 USUMA STREET, MAITAMA ABUJA. 132.9000         12,162.26 15,124,013.81                   SPARE PARTS FOR FIAT ALLIS MACHINE MODEL FD110 BOND 0.0187            
110 GILMOR ENGINEERING (NIGERIA) LIMITMF0409231 RC329599 NO. 7 USUMA STREET, MAITAMA ABUJA. 132.9000         7,557.30 15,131,571.11                   SPARE PARTS FOR CATERPILLAR 330L BOND 0.0116            
111 GILMOR ENGINEERING (NIGERIA) LIMITMF0409228 RC329599 NO. 7 USUMA STREET, MAITAMA ABUJA. 132.9000         109,727.48 15,241,298.59                   VOLTAGE BREAKER MACHINE:MONABERT BREAKER MODEL VBOND 0.1687            
112 ADLER PRODUCTS LTD MF 0559207 RC 35557 32 ODUYEMI STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000         11,523.50 15,252,822.09                   PHARMACEUTICAL FINISHED PRODUCTS (IMMNUNACE TABLETCapital 0.0177            
113 DHL INTERNATIONAL LTD AA 0981215 RC 31033 DHL HOUSE APAPA/OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9000         452,000.00 15,704,822.09                   COST OF INTERNATIONAL COURIER SERVICES Capital 0.6951            
114 VITABIOTICS NIGERIA LTD MF 0559226 RC 16471 35 MOBOLAJI JOHNSON AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000         52,654.00 15,757,476.09                   PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL (PARACETAMOL DC96 BP9 Capital 0.0810            
115 WEST AFRICAN COTTON CO LTD MF 0488067 RC 300210 LAGOS          132.9000 33,239.52 15,790,715.61                   COPPER ROUND QUICKLINKS BALE TIES Capital 0.0511            
116 Agritec Nigeria Ltd MF0308452 70183 17, Adeniyi Jones Avenue, Ikeja, Lagos 132.9000         38,000.00 15,828,715.61                   Diesel Generators CDB 0.0584            
117 DRS Nigeria Ltd MF0685111 434868 237, Ikorodu Road, Ilupeju, Lagos 132.9000         164,000.00 15,992,715.61                   OCE Production Printing - VS 6100 Machine CDB 0.2522            
118 Sacvin Nigeria Ltd MF0685105 41859 4/5 Godmon Road, Okota, Isolo, Lagos 132.9000         72,240.00 16,064,955.61                   Industrial Raw Materials - Artificial Resins (HDPE Injection) CDB 0.1111            
119 Udo, Polycarp Brown AA1422625 30795 1A, Ligali Ayorinde Avenue, V/Island, Lagos 132.9000         46.25 16,065,001.86                   CISA Examination Fees CDB 0.0001            
120 CRYSTAL GLASS NIG LTD MF0710379 RC72539 153 OLD OJO ROAD, KUJE AMUWO LAGOS 132.9000         79,819.96 16,144,821.82                   10 CONTAINERS OF DARK BLUE FLOAT GLASS CITIZENS 0.1227            
121 LMDA NIGERIA LTD MF0402533 RC33927 45, OJO GIWA STREET, 2ND FLR, JANKARA LAGOS 132.9000         41,105.00 16,185,926.82                   SEWING MACHINE CITIZENS 0.0632            
122 OGBUTA INVESTMENT CO. LTD MF0484655 RC109278 6, BANKOLE STREET, PEDRO SHOMOLU LAGOS 132.9000         7,630.00 16,193,556.82                   PAPER BOARD CITIZENS 0.0117            
123 SUSHIRA LTD MF0633732 RC600206 34 IDUMAGBO AVANUE, LAGOS 132.9000         13,208.61 16,206,765.43                   KEROSENE STOVES CITIZENS 0.0203            
124 ADEXSON IND. LTD M 0348656 RC 368896 1-6 ADEBARE ADEYEMO AVE.LASU IBA LAGOS 132.9000         116,164.58 16,322,930.01                   BRONZE TINTED GLASS COOP 0.1786            
125 FED POLY CICS VENTURES AA 1095911 CAP 719 FED POLY EDE OSUN STATE 132.9000         810.00 16,323,740.01                   BAND WIDTH INTERNET ACCESS CHARGES COOP 0.0012            
126 MR ADEKANMI B. OLUMOKO AA 1095934 A2696851 G.P.O. BOX 16165 DUGBE IBADAN 132.9000         1,102.00 16,324,842.01                   SCHOOL FEES COOP 0.0017            



127 SWORD SWEET CONFEC.IND MF 0665257 RC 29243 PLOT 6 OLUBADAN IND. EST. IFE RD IBADAN 132.9000         167,315.00 16,492,157.01                   IND. CHEM. (ESSENTIAL OIL FOR IND. USE) COOP 0.2573            
128 BALOGUN DELE AA1044976 C431333 50 ADDIS ABABA CRES WUSE ZONE 4 ABUJA 132.9000         31,477.02 16,523,634.03                   SCHOOL FEE PAYMENT FOR OLADELE BALOGUN DBL 0.0484            
129 EUNISELL LIMITED MF- 0701972 RC218607 PLOT 216 ETIM INYANG CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGO 132.9000         101,845.50 16,625,479.53                   ADDITIVES FOR LUBRICATING OIL- LZ3589D DBL 0.1566            
130 FALMA ORGANICS LTD MF0714273 RC 202768 38/40 BURMA ROAD APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.9000         31,771.20 16,657,250.73                   PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS (COLTAB TABLET) DBL 0.0489            
131 LI QINGSONG AA1045232 GO5103276 NO. 66 MISSISSIPPI STREET, MAITAMA, ABUJA 132.9000         4,288.94 16,661,539.67                   PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE LI QINGSONG DBL 0.0066            
132 MATECO IND. (W/A) LTD MF0793529 RC235840 25 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, EBUTE METTA (EAST) LA 132.9000         85,499.45 16,747,039.12                   44 TONS COLD ROLLED STEEL DBL 0.1315            
133 N.N.FEMS INDUSTRIES LTD MF0348299 RC200095 9C-1 WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA IND. EST. OGBA, LAGOS STAT 132.9000         105,439.04 16,852,478.16                   PARAFFIN WAX, LANETTE WAX AO DBL 0.1621            
134 PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0793617 RC215875 12, AKINWADE STREET, OPP. STRABAG CONSTRUCTION CO 132.9000         133,920.00 16,986,398.16                   144MT COLOURING MATTER - BLACK K1041 DBL 0.2059            
135 PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0793618 RC215875 12, AKINWADE STREET, OPP. STRABAG CONSTRUCTION C 132.9000         87,660.00 17,074,058.16                   PLASTIC RAW MATERIALS:ARMY GREEN PC#106, BEIGE PC106DBL 0.1348            
136 WAYNE WEST AFRICA LTD MF0589056 RC3020 20 CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS STATE 132.9000         128,020.96 17,202,079.12                    NEW PETROLEUM PUMPS - 40 PCS. DBL 0.1969            
137 DR OLADIMEJI ALO (MISS OLOLADE OLAA0967214 A1766176 FITC, 4 PARK LANE, APAPA LAGOS 132.9000         10,043.74 17,212,122.86                   SCHOOL FEES ECO 0.0154            
138 UCHE SYLVA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0790865 RC367850 5/7 OLAGBAIYE STREET, ILASAMAJA MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.9000         104,625.00 17,316,747.86                   PLASTER OF PARIS ECO 0.1609            
139 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC BA050/2004210174 RC113 1 BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9000         283,782.52 17,600,530.38                   BLUE BAND MARGARINE GOOD START ECO 0.4364            
140 CORISON & ASSOCITES LIMITED MF0549196 62226 LAGOS. 132.9000         236,500.00 17,837,030.38                   MACHINE EQUITY 0.3637            
141 ELEGANZA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF707703 21074 PLOT 33, MOBOLAJI JOHNSON WAY, OREGUN INDUSTRIAL 132.9000         29,400.00 17,866,430.38                   4,000,000 PCS OF 581B/10TC-ESI (BIRO TIPS) , 2,000,000 PCS OF EQUITY 0.0452            
142 ELEGANZA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0645878 21074 PLOT 33, MOBOLAJI JOHNSON WAY, OREGUN INDUSTRIAL 132.9000         16,281.72 17,882,712.10                   MACHINE SPARE PARTS FOR BIRO MAKING- CLAMPING JAW, MEQUITY 0.0250            
143 OBIKINGS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0247599 602346 NO. 4, ST. PATRICK'S CHURCH ROAD, ALABA INT'L MARKET 132.9000         67,218.60 17,949,930.70                   FAN PARTS: FAN BLADE, FAN ROD, FAN FRONT & REAR GUAR EQUITY 0.1034            
144 OBIKINGS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0193340 602346 NO. 4, ST. PATRICK'S CHURCH ROAD, ALABA INT'L MARKET 132.9000         58,587.50 18,008,518.20                   STABILIZER, T.V ANTENNA. EQUITY 0.0901            
145 FIOGRET LIMITED MF0691910 RC58704 55C ADEBISI OMOTOLA CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000         303,450.00 18,311,968.20                   FISH ETB 0.4666            
146 HANN IMPEX MF0530235 RC478944 1 RAB CLOSE, OFF RING ROAD, IBADAN 132.9000         136,615.00 18,448,583.20                   ARTIFICIAL RESINS ETB 0.2101            
147 HEIGHT ACCESS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0692198 RC121629 75 DALBERTO AVENUE, PALMGROVE ESTATE 132.9000         38,200.00 18,486,783.20                   ASD - 26-35 DAVITS CRADLE SUPPORT ALTA 50 CRADLE, CHEMETB 0.0587            
148 KARESHMA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0687820 RC27056 18, OBUN - EKO STREET, 2ND FLOOR FLAT 1, LAGOS. 132.9000         14,534.80 18,501,318.00                   TOYS & DOLLS: VINYL FOOTBALL, POLICE CAR, AIR RIDER ETB 0.0224            
149 MEDFOD NIGERIA LIMITED MF0687691 RC287786 67 ERIC MANUEL CRESCENT, OFF BODE THOMAS SURULER 132.9000         33,100.00 18,534,418.00                   SULPHAMETHOXAZOLE (BULK DRUGS) ETB 0.0509            
150 SOFT SOLUTION LIMITED AA1115459 RC244433 5, ALHAJI TOKAN STREET, ALAKA ESTATE SURULERE LAG 132.9000         40,836.28 18,575,254.28                   SOFTWARE LICENSSE ETB 0.0628            
151 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0795664 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000         19,851.49 18,595,105.77                   GLUE FOR CARTONS AND LABELS -NATIONAL ETIMET (CHEMICFBN 0.0305            
152 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0654095 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000         1,420,698.32 20,015,804.09                   INSTANT FULL CREAM POWDERED MILK PEAK 24*400G TINS FBN 2.1846            
153 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0795659 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 573,000.87 20,588,804.96                   PEAK GROWING UP 1-2-3 MILK FBN 0.8811            
154 KEWALRAM NIG LTD MF0479330 1433 8A KARIMU KOTUN ST. VI 132.9000         8,599.80 20,597,404.76                   MITSUBISHI VEHICLES FBN 0.0132            
155 R.A .ABASS & BROS NIG.LTD. MF0521866 376044 34 ADENIJI ADELE ROAD,LAGOS 132.9000         7,029.00 20,604,433.76                   KEROSENE STOVE  & STEEL BALL BICYCLE SPARE PARTS FBN 0.0108            
156 WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY PLC MF0795694 11330 PLOT 7B, ACME RD, OGBA 132.9000         352,368.00 20,956,801.76                   VALIO SKIMMED MILK POWDER HHHS + FBN 0.5418            
157 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF 0628257 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS          132.9000 22,141.68 20,978,943.44                   INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS( TOP SIDEWALL PLATE, T-BAR FBNMB 0.0340            
158 F.A ONWUACHU ENTERPRISES LIMITEDMF 0662205 66677 21 MODEBE AVENUE, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA -STATE 132.9000         26,775.00 21,005,718.44                   PRINTED PILFER PROOF CAPS FITTED WITH EP LINERS FBNMB 0.0412            
159 FAS AGRO INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD MF 0604560 83458 15A BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000         118,800.00 21,124,518.44                   99 M/TONS OF POLYPROPYLENE FBNMB 0.1827            
160 FISHWAY LIMITED MF 0662073 349788 116 CAMEROUN ROAD, LAGOS 132.9000         409,500.00 21,534,018.44                   4000 BAGS OF ASSORTED DRIED FISH HEADS AND FISH BONESFBNMB 0.6297            
161 FISHWAY LIMITED MF 0662070 349788 116 CAMEROUN ROAD, LAGOS 132.9000         135,000.00 21,669,018.44                   900 BALES OF SPLITTED STOCKFISH FBNMB 0.2076            
162 INDUSTRIAL METAL PROCESSING CO LMF 0662365 82839 METAL HOUSE, PLOT 6 COCOA INDUSTRIES ROAD, OGBA IN 132.9000         218,869.85 21,887,888.29                   STEEL (SQUARE BARS IN COMMERCIAL QUALITY) FBNMB 0.3366            
163 AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED MF0457474 RC113194 9, OKOYA STREET, LAGOS ISLAND 132.9000         14,325.00 21,902,213.29                   WALL CLOCKS AND TABLE CLOCKS FCMB 0.0220            
164 LIFE FLOUR MILLS LIMITED MF0615609 RC8331 10A ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9000         1,613,572.00 23,515,785.29                   6700MT HARD RED WINTER WHEAT FCMB 2.4812            
165 BALMORAL INDUSTRIES  MF0688474 238124 AIICO PLAZA 2ND FLOOR, PLOT PC 12, AFRIBANK STREET, 132.9000         20,439.16 23,536,224.45                   GLYCEROL MONOSTEARATE SE GUARANTY 0.0314            
166 FUNTAJ INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL AA1277421 418248 PLOT 474, NELSON MANDELA STREET, ASOKORO, ABUJA 132.9000         7,488.44 23,543,712.89                   SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE GUARANTY 0.0115            
167 GLASSFORCE LIMITED MF0689591 424859 PLOT 4A, SAPARA WILLIAMS CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.9000         54,457.08 23,598,169.97                   GLASS MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENTS GUARANTY 0.0837            
168 IRIS SMART TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED  MF0165638 480978 89A, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000         359,578.00 23,957,747.97                   COMPUTER PERIPHERAL FOR FEDERAL GOVT. OF NIGERIA GUARANTY 0.5529            
169 NIGERIA ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITE  MF0786277 3841 PLOT 49, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARCO 132.9000         160,325.00 24,118,072.97                   CKD COMPONENTS FOR WINDOW TYPE AIR CONDITIONERS GUARANTY 0.2465            
170 NORTHERN NIGERIA FLOUR MILLS PLC MF0336913 9,409.00      15, MAIMALARI ROAD, BOMPAI IND. ESTATE, KANO STATE 132.9000         999,999.95 25,118,072.92                   4,698.144 MT. TONNE OF U.S. NO. HARD RED WINTER WHEAT GUARANTY 1.5377            
171 RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL COMPANY LIM MF0690364 11306 PLOT 80, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE 132.9000 95,744.00 25,213,816.92                   299.2 MT CAUSTIC SODA GUARANTY 0.1472            
172 RMC CONSULTING LIMITED  AA1291471 223046 13, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9000         2,804.00 25,216,620.92                   SUBSCRIPTION FOR SINGLE COPIES OF BOOKS GUARANTY 0.0043            
173 STAR CHIMIE LTD MF0770748 95110 36, MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IK 132.9000         49,050.40 25,265,671.32                   METHANOL,TOLUENE GUARANTY 0.0754            
174 UNIVERSAL GASES LIMITED MF0688475 166303 KM 1, IJOKO ROAD, SANGO OTTA, OGUN STATE 132.9000         17,637.26 25,283,308.58                   LIQUID ARGON GUARANTY 0.0271            
175 SPANPHARM NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0788327 RC 104472 49A OGUNDANA STREET OFF ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGO 132.9000         24,450.40 25,307,758.98                   DISPOSABLE GLOVES, SURGICAL BLADES, ANEROID SPHYGMOGUARDIAN 0.0376            
176 BINCOL ENT. NIG LTD. MF0727272 RC 306622 PLOT 5 KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY OREGUN IKEJA 132.9000         61,440.00 25,369,198.98                   ACETONE HABIB 0.0945            
177 CONSOLIDATED FOODS & MF0711423 RC 256007 4 COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA LAGOS          132.9000 99,750.00 25,468,948.98                   MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE HABIB 0.1534            
178 CONSOLIDATED FOODS & BEVERAGESMF0711415 RC 256007 4 COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000         95,175.00 25,564,123.98                   MONOGLYCERYL PALMITATE HABIB 0.1464            
179 DOYIN PHARMACEUTICALS NIGERIA LTMF0711422 RC 124688 4 COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000         82,000.00 25,646,123.98                   CORN STARCHE HABIB 0.1261            
180 DOYIN PHARMACEUTICALS NIGERIA LTMF0711424 RC 124688 4 COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000         25,800.00 25,671,923.98                   VITAMIN B2 HABIB 0.0397            
181 FIRST ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF0575139 2288 2, AKILO STREET, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000         244,000.00 25,915,923.98                   RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRIAL USE: 100 METRIC TONS ROLIBTC 0.3752            
182 OLOKUN (PISCES) LTD MF0530629 RC 273694 PLOT C OBA GANIYU ADESANYA WAY EBUTTE META LAGOS 132.9000         119,048.00 26,034,971.98                   STEEL HULLED SHRIMPING/ FISHING VESSEL INDO 0.1831            
183 Italco The Builder Nig. Ltd MF0064056 RC476437 8 Canteen Road, Gusau Zamfara State 132.9000         18,357.00 26,053,328.98                   Second Hand Tipper Man 33361 DF 6x4 Int. Trust 0.0282            
184 Nasir Mohammed Bako AA1022052 F0024521 1110 Adetokunbo Ademola Crescent Wuse II 132.9000         5,508.00 26,058,836.98                   Tuition And Fees Int. Trust 0.0085            
185 S AND Q VENTURES MF0644806 899581 212A MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGOS 132.9000         12,155.00 26,070,991.98                   54,000KG OF MEASURING TAOE, WEIGHING SCALE AND HAND INTERCON 0.0187            
186 AWUTOLO W.A LIMITED MF0323416 23373 45A IGA IDUNGARAN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000         22,935.00 26,093,926.98                   1,100CTNS OF WOODEN RULER-PR3002 INTERCON. 0.0353            
187 CGC NIGERIA LIMITED MF0791809 210299 CGC CAMP NNAMDI AZIKIWE WAY, KUDENDA INDUSTRIAL A 132.9000         83,280.00 26,177,206.98                   2 UNITS OF SAVALCO HS 380 AGGREGATE SPREADERS INTERCON. 0.1281            
188 CRYSTAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0735037 390703 81 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS NIGERIA 132.9000         20,069.60 26,197,276.58                   552.00MT OF CAMEL BRAND J.K WHITE CEMENT INTERCON. 0.0309            
189 GALVANIZING INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0735296 2858 PLOT 78, OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.9000         455,000.00 26,652,276.58                   500MT COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS INTERCON. 0.6997            
190 IBEANU BROTHERS & CO LTD. MF0735426 12954 H77 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET OJO LAGOS 132.9000         17,962.00 26,670,238.58                   131 SETS OF ALBA CHEST FREEZERS INTERCON. 0.0276            
191 S AND Q VENTURES MF0736007 899581 212A MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGOS 132.9000         8,794.00 26,679,032.58                   60,000KGS AUTO HEAD LAMP LIGHT GLASS INTERCON. 0.0135            
192 TODSEN ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0571601 70215 4 EDO EZEMEWI ROAD NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 132.9000         102,650.00 26,781,682.58                   48,000 UNITS OF HELMET & 500 PCS OF TYRES INTERCON. 0.1578            
193 INNOSON NIGERIA LTD MF 0500571 RC96761 NO 20 NEW MARKET ROAD NNEWI 132.9000         350,940.00 27,132,622.58                   MOTORCYCLE COMPONENTS & SPARE PARTS LION 0.5396            
194 ES-AY HOLDINGS LIMITED MF 0450138 RC 90574 ADEBOLA HOUSE, 40 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000         97,750.00 27,230,372.58                   RAW MATERIALS -INDUSTRIAL PRINTING PAPERS MAGNUM 0.1503            
195 IMPERIAL BOND (NIG) LIMITED MF 0635783 RC 234384 BLK 7 SHOP 5$&6 IST FLOOR AGRIC MRK ORILE LAGOS 132.9000         29,982.20 27,260,354.78                   UNGLAZED CERAMIC TILES MAGNUM 0.0461            



196 WEST AFRICAN GLASS INDUSTRY PLC MF 0673674 RC 10049 134 TRANS-AMADI IND.LAYOUT PORT- HARCOURT 132.9000         8,634.86 27,268,989.64                   EQUIPMENT FOR GLASS MACHINERY MAGNUM 0.0133            
197 CHI-CHIMEC INTERNATIONAL MF0228929 RC350948 D.S. 6 M/MOHD WAY OPP BATA STORE,KANO 132.9000         18,500.00 27,287,489.64                   AUTOMATIC LIQUID PACKING MACHINE MANNY 0.0284            
198 CONSTRUMAT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0651519 36779 KM5,APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, LAGOS 132.9000         58,521.33 27,346,010.97                   FLOOR TILES MBC 0.0900            
199 CONSTRUMAT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0651154 36779 KM5,APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, LAGOS 132.9000         23,002.93 27,369,013.90                   WALL TILES MBC 0.0354            
200 FEW NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752748 441842 PLOT 2054, NDOLA SQUARE, WUSE ZONE 5, ABUJA 132.9000         81,167.00 27,450,180.90                   DRILLING ACCESSORIES AND TOOLS MBC 0.1248            
201 TRIACTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752830 108553 139, MURTALA MOHAMMED WAY, KANO 132.9000         78,668.01 27,528,848.91                    HAND TRACK TRACTOR MBC 0.1210            
202 TRIACTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752833 108553 139, MURTALA MOHAMMED WAY, KANO 132.9000         51,450.93 27,580,299.84                     WHEEL LOADER MBC 0.0791            
203 TRIACTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752832 108553 139, MURTALA MOHAMMED WAY, KANO 132.9000         55,262.11 27,635,561.95                   EXCAVATOR CATERPILLAR MBC 0.0850            
204 TRIACTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752831 108553 139, MURTALA MOHAMMED WAY, KANO 132.9000         101,180.26 27,736,742.21                   TRACTORS MBC 0.1556            
205 BOULOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0315763 3763 PLOT 10, BLOCK D ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL SCHEM 132.9000         415,200.00 28,151,942.21                   1200 SETS OF JINCHENG MOTORCYCLE IN CKD MODEL AX100 N.I.B 0.6385            
206 LEVENTIS MOTORS LTD MF0737495 1654 2, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9000         15,931.30 28,167,873.51                   COMPONENT PART FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLE (NEW) N.I.B 0.0245            
207 NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0606030 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9000         468,375.41 28,636,248.92                   MODULE INTEGRAL N.I.B 0.7202            
208 NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0606164 6,540.00      22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9000         312,144.01 28,948,392.93                   FAIRLY USED S90 RS35/28 WITH HUSKY MACHINE N.I.B 0.4800            
209 VEEKAY INVESTMENT LTD MF 0392214 RC 51171 26, OBUN-EKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000         55,546.15 29,003,939.08                   MPORTATION OF STOCK LOT OF STONEWARE DINNER PLATES NAL 0.0854            
210 Nigerian-German Chemicals Plc MF0654763 RC3677 Plot 114, Oba Akran Avenue, Ikeja, Lagos 132.9000         22,507.50 29,026,446.58                   Caps for Parzolone Bottles NAMBL 0.0346            
211 ALSAFA INTERNATIONAL LTD. MF0185268 RC 249533 20 INDEPENDENCE WAY KADUNA 132.9000         196,331.96 29,222,778.54                   NISSAN PICK UP (14 UNITS) NUB INT'L 0.3019            
212 CROWN TISSUE MILL LTD MF0577727 RC138814 KM 36 LAGOS ABOKUTA EXPRESSWAY AMJE ALAKUKO LA 132.9000         39,402.00 29,262,180.54                   BLEACHED EUCALYPTUS PULP PACIFIC 0.0606            
213 SHIELD PETROLEUM CO. NIG LTD MF0577596 RC 324876 27-29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000         743,473.08 30,005,653.62                   3,500,000 BULK BITUMEN = PETROLEUM PRODUCT PACIFIC 1.1433            
214 EAUXWELL NIGERIA LTD MF0599051 97943 123 JOEL OGUNAIKE STREET GRA IKEJA 132.9000         231,258.00 30,236,911.62                   2X40 FT CONTAINERS OF JOHNSON CENTRIFUGE FILTERS FORPLATINUM 0.3556            
215 OBI AGROCHEMICALS CO.LTD MF0528966 254840 SHOP A14 SABON GARI MARKET KANO 132.9000         84,240.00 30,321,151.62                   2X20 FT CONTAINER OF SINOVAP 1000EC AGRICULTURAL CHE PLATINUM 0.1295            
216 PLATINUM BANK LIMITED AA1299575 125478 PLOT 707 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9000         1,278.00 30,322,429.62                   TUITION PLATINUM 0.0020            
217 AKINYELE ELLIOT AA1062808 A2373296 SUITE 37, OGBA SHOPPING ARCADE, OGBA, LAGOS 132.9000         2,000.00 30,324,429.62                   PTA PRUDENT 0.0031            
218 BMS INTERNATIONAL RESOURCES LTDMF0802348 RC402193 387, AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.9000         9,230.00 30,333,659.62                   FLAVOURS (ODORIFEROUS MIXTURES) PRUDENT 0.0142            
219 ONIC INDUSTRIES LTD MF0799312 RC243241 ZONE 5, NO. 32 MOTORCYCLE PARTS NNEWI, ANAMBRA 132.9000         100,000.00 30,433,659.62                   USED MOTORCYCLES PRUDENT 0.1538            
220 PRUDENT BANK PLC AA1062810 RC142191 PLOT 708/709, ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, VICTORIA          132.9000 3,600.00 30,437,259.62                   INTERNET LINK SERVICE PRUDENT 0.0055            
221 POWERMAX NIGERIA LTD MF0769554 RC497313 9 TURTON STREET, SABO YABA, LAGOS 132.9000         65,296.00 30,502,555.62                   PAYMENT FOR AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY WATER PUMP ANDSTB 0.1004            
222 ZEMANO NIGERIA LTD MF0769780 RC125904 BLK B12, LAGOS STATE SMALL SCALE IND EST., MUSHIN, L 132.9000         101,786.50 30,604,342.12                   PAYT ROR ONE RECONDITIONED 1979 SORD Z, LITHOGRAPHIC STB 0.1565            
223 GNLD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0193293 RC363844 12 CHIEF OLU OSHUNKEYE CRESCSENT GBAGADA INDUST 132.9000         15,046.90 30,619,389.02                   PAYMENT FOR SUPPLY OF PROTEIN POWDER STD. CHART. 0.0231            
224 GNLD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0730270 RC363844 12 CHIEF OLU OSHUNKEYE CRESCSENT GBAGADA INDUST 132.9000         284,274.79 30,903,663.81                   PAYMENT FOR VITAMIN C, OMEGA -3 FORMULAR V PLUS NUTRSTD. CHART. 0.4371            
225 GNLD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF 0578424 RC363844 12 CHIEF OLU OSHUNKEYE CRESCSENT GBAGADA INDUST 132.9000         61,781.97 30,965,445.78                   GARLIC ALLIUM COMPLEX STD. CHART. 0.0950            
226 HONEYWELL FLOUR MILLS MF0635917 55,495.00    2ND GATE TINCAN ISLAND PORT, APAPA 132.9000         1,200,000.00 32,165,445.78                   IMPORTATION OF US NO.2 OR BETTER HARD RED WINTER WH STD. CHART. 1.8453            
227 IPCA MF0573283 436506 17, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO 132.9000         22,500.00 32,187,945.78                   PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS - SULFAMETHOXAZOLE BPSTD. CHART. 0.0346            
228 NAMITECH WEST AFRICA LIMITED MF0792637 601814 1,ILUPEJU BYE PASS, ILUPEJU 132.9000         129,675.00 32,317,620.78                   IMPORTATION OF PAPER PRINT KOTE ADVANTAGE( PAPER BOSTD. CHART. 0.1994            
229 NAMPAK NIGERIA PLC MF0672719 2073 3-7, METAL BOX ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.9000         23,705.00 32,341,325.78                   IMPORTATION OF PRINTING BLANKET (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATESTD. CHART. 0.0365            
230 REDINGTON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0792450 463227 122-132 OSHODI-APAPA EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO 132.9000         178,918.54 32,520,244.32                   IMPORTATION OF COMPUTER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES STD. CHART. 0.2751            
231 RX CHEMICALS MF 0440296 444250 225, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU 132.9000         2,838.66 32,523,082.98                   AZAR BRAND OF PAINTS AND LACQUERS STD. CHART. 0.0044            
232 SALENAB MF 0578022 57816 25, CREEK ROAD APAPA 132.9000         59,616.00 32,582,698.98                   MEDICAL ITEMS - LIFESCAN ONE TOUCH SYSTEM AND TEST STSTD. CHART. 0.0917            
233 LE GLOBAL OILFIELD SERVICES MF 0761006 RC  218795 1, PRINCE KAYODE AKINGBADE CLOSE, VICTORIA  ISLAND 132.9000         2,233,223.30 34,815,922.28                   COMMERCIAL BUTANE TRANS 3.4341            
234 AKRON NIGERIA LIMITED M0294284 RC 5656 AKRON HOUSE 86, ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000         32,310.00 34,848,232.28                   6240 MILEX MILK POWDER TRUST 0.0497            
235 PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITED MF0661067 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.9000         95,408.00 34,943,640.28                   RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC: LOW DENSITY POLYTHYLENE GTRUST 0.1467            
236 PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITED MF0661070 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.9000         99,120.00 35,042,760.28                   GRADE PB270   88.50MT TRUST 0.1524            
237 PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITED MF0661071 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.9000         98,040.00 35,140,800.28                   POLYPROPYLENE GRADE M1600  86.00MT:  RAW MATERIAL FO TRUST 0.1508            
238 PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITED MF0661069 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.9000         200,010.00 35,340,810.28                   HIGH DENSITY POLETHYLENE GRADE PF150  177.00MT : PLASTTRUST 0.3076            
239 PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITED MF0661050 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.9000         272,025.79 35,612,836.07                   LOW DENSITY POLYTHYLENE GRADE BF511   178.00 MT:  PLAS TRUST 0.4183            
240 PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITED MF0661049 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.9000         227,504.57 35,840,340.64                   PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL: HIGH DENSITY POLYTHYLENE GRAD TRUST 0.3498            
241 PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITED MF0661104 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.9000         127,152.75 35,967,493.39                   RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC:  POLY PROPYLENE (ARTIFICIALTRUST 0.1955            
242 AIR LIQUIDE NIGERIA PLC MF0675718 2078 104/106 LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9000         18,752.19 35,986,245.58                   500 PCS NITROGEN, 500 PCS CO2 AND 1,000 PCS ACETYLENE CUBA 0.0288            
243 AIR LIQUIDE NIGERIA PLC MF0675717 2078 104/106 LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9000         64,270.44 36,050,516.02                   1 UNIT ARGON AND ARGON / CO2 ANALYSER UBA 0.0988            
244 AIR LIQUIDE NIGERIA PLC MF0675719 2078 104/106 LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9000         33,223.67 36,083,739.69                   12,000 M3 ARGON REFRIGERATED LIQUID IN 1 X 20' TANK CONTUBA 0.0511            
245 COMPAGNIE INDUSTRIELLE ET COMMEMF0798383 480642 35/39 CREEK ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS. 132.9000         985,107.86 37,068,847.55                   CHINESE HORSE AND CHINESE PACIFIC MACKEREL FISH. UBA 1.5148            
246 EMECKO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY NMF0603294 686076 5 WESTERN AVENUE,OJUELEGBA, LAGOS. 132.9000         82,211.55 37,151,059.10                   MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS UBA 0.1264            
247 INNOSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0272408 96761 NO 20,NEW MARKET ROAD,NNEWI,ANAMBRA STATE. 132.9000         63,800.00 37,214,859.10                   MOTORCYCLE IN CKD CONDITION UBA 0.0981            
248 NIGERIA DISTILLERIES LIMITED MF0675624 2461 KM 40,ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY,SANGO OTA, 132.9000         71,000.00 37,285,859.10                   LIQUER GLASS TUMBLERS UBA 0.1092            
249 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0601854 113 1, BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN LAGOS 132.9000         155,097.60 37,440,956.70                   CLOSE UP TOOTH BRUSH (FLOW WRAPPER) UBA 0.2385            
250 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0604446 113 1, BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN LAGOS 132.9000         31,594.39 37,472,551.09                   T BAG THREAD UBA 0.0486            
251 UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF0666703 75681 11 FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI MUSHIN,LAGOS. 132.9000         24,502.50 37,497,053.59                   LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE UBA 0.0377            
252 CUTIX PLC MF0479933 50599 17 OLUTOSIN AJAYI STREET AJAO ESTATE OSHODI LAGOS 132.9000         87,820.00 37,584,873.59                   27MT ELECTROLYTIC CONTINOUS CAST & ROLLED SOFT COPPUBN 0.1350            
253 SA-NWINCO IND NIF LTD MF0120721 251348 NO 9 DANCO EST. ONITSHA/ENUGU EXP.WAY ONITSHA 132.9000         50,240.00 37,635,113.59                   100MTS OF EQUAL STEEL ANGLES IN COMMERCIALS QUALITY UBN 0.0773            
254 EZIOBI MOTORS NIGERIA LTD MF0616630 288,273.00  44, COATES STREET EBUTTE METTA EAST LAGOS 132.9000         16,228.80 37,651,342.39                   NEW MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS UTB 0.0250            
255 VINCHEM INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0686791 274073 38 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000         160,000.00 37,811,342.39                   200.00 MTS  OF TITANIUM DIOXIDE UTB 0.2460            
256 IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF 0674739 146218 11E, OBAGUN AV. MATORI MUSHIN,LAGOS 132.9000         33,650.00 37,844,992.39                    840BAGS OF ROSINS (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL) WEMA 0.0517            
257 IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF 0751552 146218 11E, OBAGUN AV. MATORI MUSHIN,LAGOS 132.9000         18,960.00 37,863,952.39                   280DRUMS OF VAT BLACK AND VIOLET (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATWEMA 0.0292            
258 ZENON PETROLEUM & GAS LTD MF0605576 352372 7 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000         9,682,200.00 47,546,152.39                   36,000MT AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL ZENITH 14.8886          
259 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0737750 308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.8900         86,860.00 47,633,012.39                   CKD COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURE OF AIR-CONDITIONINGACCESS 0.1336            
260 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LTD MF 0689142 RC 308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIP, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.8900         65,283.79 47,698,296.18                   LG REFRIGERATOR (GOODS ARE NEW) Capital 0.1004            
261 EMEL ENTERPRISES LTD MF0748489 RC28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900         6,824.00 47,705,120.18                   DINNER PLATES CITIZENS 0.0105            
262 OMKAR RESOURCES LTD MF0559029 496334 15, MANDILAS HOUSING EST. BENIN SAPELE RD. 132.8900         424,790.00 48,129,910.18                   FROZEN FISH CON. TRUST 0.6532            
263 CHALLARAMS PLC MF-0703720 RC639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS STATE 132.8900         141,750.00 48,271,660.18                   ASSORTED SILICONE TEGOSTAB, STANNOUS OCTOATE KOSM DBL 0.2180            
264 POPTON ABRASIVES NIG. COY. LTD MF-0701663 RC63338 6/8, INDUSTRIAL STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS STATE 132.8900         9,290.37 48,280,950.55                   ASSORTED SCREW CAPS DBL 0.0143            



265 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0551848 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS S 132.8900         90,265.00 48,371,215.55                   COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL 0.1388            
266 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0702954 RC26332 STATE 132.8900         69,710.00 48,440,925.55                   HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE FILMS DBL 0.1072            
267 SANTROPS NIG LTD MF0940873 RC326375 21, KARIMU STREET, OFF OJUELEGBA RD, SURULERE, LAG 132.8900         7,868.84 48,448,794.39                   BUILDING MATERIAL-VYNIL LAMINATED PLASTER BOARD. DBL 0.0121            
268 TRISTAR INDUSTRIES LTD MF-0701797 RC-475558 6/8 OBAGUN AVENUE, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI MUS 132.8900         38,440.00 48,487,234.39                   GRINDING AND CUTTING DISCS DBL 0.0591            
269 VISCHEM LTD MF0703235 RC348900 114 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900         69,600.00 48,556,834.39                   LANETTE WAX DBL 0.1070            
270 DIAMOND BICYCLE INDUSTRIES LIMITEMF 0662402 48455 GEMINI BLOCK, ELEGANZA PLAZA, 1 COMMERCIAL ROAD, A 132.8900         19,500.00 48,576,334.39                   BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD (PEDAL AND HANDLE BAR) FBNMB 0.0300            
271 RAPIDO VENTURES LIMITED MF 0699178 RC 63796  KM 5, URATTA/MCC ROAD, UMUOBA, P.O. BOX 2575 OWERR 132.8900         30,249.66 48,606,584.05                   OVERHEAD PROJECTORS SCREEN AND ACCESSORIES FIDELITY 0.0465            
272 NOVEL DRUGS MF0573955 32293 KM 14, IKORODU ROAD, OWODE-ONIRIN, LAGOS 132.8900         25,108.00 48,631,692.05                   PHARMACEUTICALS RAW MATERIALS GLOBAL 0.0386            
273 NOVEL DRUGS MF0579055 32293 KM 14, IKORODU ROAD, OWODE-ONIRIN, LAGOS 132.8900         4,892.00 48,636,584.05                   PHARMACEUTICALS RAW MATERIALS GLOBAL 0.0075            
274 CORPORATE OIL & GAS  MF0689853 231617 27/29, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO 132.8900         65,587.50 48,702,171.55                   APOLLO BRAND TYRES OF NYLON CORD TUBES OF BUTYL RU GUARANTY 0.1008            
275 IFEJOBIC NIG LTD MF0445884 RC506559 ZONE C BLK 10-A, SHOP 7+8, TRADE FAIR LAGOS 132.8900         42,228.06 48,744,399.61                   MOTORVEHICLE PARTS MANNY 0.0649            
276 CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO. LIMMF 0752295 98374 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900         44,777.00 48,789,176.61                    CERAMIC TILES MBC 0.0688            
277 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752257 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900         5,333.00 48,794,509.61                   PORCELAIN MUGS MBC 0.0082            
278 LAMBERT SOMEC NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752971 420429 PLOT 28/29, TRANS-AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT,P/HARCOU 132.8900         43,399.93 48,837,909.54                   GIGA MULTI CAT CABLES MBC 0.0667            
279 LAMBERT SOMEC NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752968 420429 PLOT 28/29, TRANS-AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT,P/HARCOU 132.8900         29,227.31 48,867,136.85                   ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENTS MBC 0.0449            
280 VERONA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0752286 94740 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900         107,021.00 48,974,157.85                   DIOCTYL PHTHALATE MBC 0.1646            
281 CHELLARAMS NIGERIA PLC. MF0760516 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I LAGOS. 132.8900         123,256.25 49,097,414.10                   50 TONS NET OF INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER N.I.B 0.1895            
282 ISPAT STEEL NIG. LTD. MF0737346 387955 6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA LAGOS. 132.8900         51,187.50 49,148,601.60                   COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS N.I.B 0.0787            
283 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0744956 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, 132.8900         4,795.20 49,153,396.80                   TONSIL BLEACHING EARTH N.I.B 0.0074            
284 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0744957 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, 132.8900         52,390.00 49,205,786.80                   CAUSTIC FLAKES, PEARLS AND SODA SOLID N.I.B 0.0806            
285 Global Ventures Nigeria Ltd MF0685496 RC21711 21, Olosa Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.8900         145,200.00 49,350,986.80                   Evaporated Unsweetened Fullcream Milk NAMBL 0.2233            
286 Waterford Limited MF0685475 RC78464 31/32, Asa Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 132.8900         18,727.36 49,369,714.16                   Peak Fullcream UHT Milk 12 x 1 Litre NAMBL 0.0288            
287 CORPORATE OIL AND GAS LTD. MF0520264 RC213617 27,ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET,V/I,LAGOS. 132.8900         500,000.00 49,869,714.16                   2565MT OF LONG STEEL IRON RODS. OMEGA 0.7688            
288 KARRINGTON ENT. LTD. MF0943314 RC120752 10-12 SOMORIN OKEOWO St. IFAKO GBAGADA,BARIGA,LAGOS. 132.8900         58,268.91 49,927,983.07                   ORAJET WHITE (VINYL) FOR PRINTING. OMEGA 0.0896            
289 MOUKA LIMITED MF0581491 RC209244 PLOT 'M' AWOSIKA AVENUE IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LAGOS. 132.8900         59,423.03 49,987,406.10                   VARIOUS SPARE PARTS FOR INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY. OMEGA 0.0914            
290 CENTURY DYES& CHEM.LTD MF 0546813 85,302.00    PLT 30 AFRIBANK ST. V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8900         8,200.00 49,995,606.10                   RAW MAT. SODIUM NITRITE REGENT 0.0126            
291 CENTURY DYES& CHEM.LTD MF 0546850 85302 PLT 30 AFRIBANK ST. V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8900         47,340.00 50,042,946.10                   RAW MAT. ALUMINIUM SULPHATE REGENT 0.0728            
292 NAGODE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0730655 134615 PLOT 4, BLOCK F 159/161, LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN 132.8900         334,000.00 50,376,946.10                   IMPORTATION OF 10 CONTAINERS OF TDI STD. CHART. 0.5136            
293 NAGODE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0730059 134615 PLOT 4, BLOCK F 159/161, LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN 132.8900         456,960.00 50,833,906.10                   IMPORTATION OF 20 CONTAINERS OF POLYPOL STD. CHART. 0.7026            
294 IGWE INDUSTRIES AND TRADING COM MF0305229 57,357.00    50 AYILARA  STREET,SURULERE,LAGOS. 132.8900         22,600.00 50,856,506.10                   BICYCLE CKD COMPONENTS UBA 0.0347            
295 LAVIGAR PROCESSING AND PACKAGINMF0572136 462041 75 OREGUN ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8900         509,976.60 51,366,482.70                   FROZEN FISH UBA 0.7841            
296 NIGERIAN COLLEGE OF AVIATION AA0575446 ZARIA AERODOME,NCAT,ZARIA,KADUNA. 132.8900         468,900.00 51,835,382.70                   PAYMENT FOR INTERNATIONAL CIVIL AVIATION UBA 0.7210            
297 FEDERATED STEEL MILLS LTD MF0526225 20344 BLK X1 PLOT 3-10 OTTA IND.EST.OTTA 132.8900         4,150.00 51,839,532.70                   HYDRAULIC BRAKE UNIT FOR METAL ROLLING MILL IND. UBN 0.0064            
298 SONA BREW.PLC MF0724819 22949 KM 40 LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD SANGO 132.8900         6.36 51,839,539.06                   BOTTLE FILLER-SPARE PARTS (SHORTFALL) UBN 0.0000            
299 WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT P MF0675270 1,858.00      1 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900         15.28 51,839,554.34                   CEMENT MANUFACTURING-SPARE PARTS(SHORTFALL) UBN 0.0000            
300 AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIG. LTD MF0655643 365260 PLOTC 55, AMUWO ODOFIN ESTATE. AMUWO ODOFIN LAGO 132.8900         337,217.00 52,176,771.34                   FISH MEAL- WHOLE ROUND FISH ZENITH 0.5185            
301 NEXANS KABELMETAL NIG PLC MF0601565 4816 28, HERRY CARR STREET IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IKEJA 132.8900         359,053.03 52,535,824.37                   COPPER WIRE FOR PRODUCTION OF CABLES ZENITH 0.5521            
302 BROAD BANK NIG LTD AA0990620 94176 PLOT 1668B OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET V/I LAGOS STATE 132.8800         372.33 52,536,196.70                    SWIFTNET SERVICE FEES PAYMENT  BROAD 0.0006            
303 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0668201 RC2736 3, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800         40,245.61 52,576,442.31                   AIN TUBES, STAY TUBES AND SECOND PASS ROLLED TUBES  CHARTERED 0.0619            
304 SILVERMOON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0758816 RC46807 12, AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800         301,324.80 52,877,767.11                   FISHHEADS  CHARTERED 0.4633            
305 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY MF0639881 902 NBC HOUSE EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.8800         30,603.07 52,908,370.18                   CLUTCH BRAKE AFRI 0.0471            
306 DRURY INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0478453 RC50126 PLOT 1405, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISL 132.8800         26,760.00 52,935,130.18                   28MM GOLD/RED PILTER PROOF CAPS ASSURANCE 0.0411            
307 FERNANADO GLOBAL PRODUCTS MF0493196 RC511324 7, ODUWOLE STREET, OFF IDIMU ROAD, EGEBEDA, LAGOS          132.8800 44,795.28 52,979,925.46                   UPPER & SOLES & PAPER LINNING & ADHESIVES RESINS & ASSURANCE 0.0689            
308 LMDA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0599539 RC33927 45, OJO GIWA STREET, 2ND FLOOR, JANKARA, OFF IDUMAG 132.8800         38,511.25 53,018,436.71                   PRESSING IRONS ASSURANCE 0.0592            
309 LMDA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0599537 RC33927 45, OJO GIWA STREET, 2ND FLOOR, JANKARA, OFF IDUMAG 132.8800         17,161.01 53,035,597.72                   ELETRIC BLENDERS ASSURANCE 0.0264            
310 NAPEJO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0703576 RC408121 PLOT9, BLOCK B, BELLO-FOLAWIYO CRESCENT, OFF IKOSI 132.8800         34,272.96 53,069,870.68                   DOMESTIC SEWING MACHINES ASSURANCE 0.0527            
311 NAPEJO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0599538 RC408121 PLOT9, BLOCK B, BELLO-FOLAWIYO CRESCENT, OFF IKOSI 132.8800         33,667.57 53,103,538.25                   INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINES ASSURANCE 0.0518            
312 NAPEJO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0492406 RC408121 PLOT9, BLOCK B, BELLO-FOLAWIYO CRESCENT, OFF          132.8800 15,111.24 53,118,649.49                   FLORESCENT TUBES ASSURANCE 0.0232            
313 NAPEJO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0493658 RC408121 PLOT9, BLOCK B, BELLO-FOLAWIYO CRESCENT, OFF IKOSI 132.8800         13,348.63 53,131,998.12                   DINNER SETS (PROCELAIN WARE) ASSURANCE 0.0205            
314 POCALIS (W.A) LIMITED MF0725363 RC414193 46, PREMIER LUCK-UP STORES, ALONG UGA STREET, BRIG 132.8800         91,260.00 53,223,258.12                   MILD STEEL HOT ROLLED SHEETS IN COMMERCIAL QUALITY ASSURANCE 0.1403            
315 SAABEE CHEMICALS INC. MF0492300 RC155908 2B/26 INDUSTRIAL ROAD, OLODI APAPA 132.8800         5,000.00 53,228,258.12                   BREWING ENZYME: FUNGAMYL 800L ASSURANCE 0.0077            
316 TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES (NMF0547336 RC84536 21, KOSOSKO STREET, LAGOS 132.8800         25,200.00 53,253,458.12                   WHITE PRINTING BOARD ASSURANCE 0.0387            
317 SATURN FROZEN FOODS LTD MF 0362761 RC 462310 71 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARCOURT, R 132.8800         401,250.00 53,654,708.12                   FROZEN FISH (MACKREL) Capital 0.6169            
318 CHICENT INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0710735 RC434171 ZONE 10, 95-98 UNITED LINE, NKWO NNEWI AN STATE 132.8800         230,200.00 53,884,908.12                   FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE CITIZENS 0.3539            
319 O.G. CHUMA STORES NIG LTD MF0378084 RC63849 25, NEW MKT ROAD, NNEWI AN STATE 132.8800         120,000.00 54,004,908.12                   MOTOR/MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS CITIZENS 0.1845            
320 TONILLA NIGERIA LTD MF0412463 RC236757 77/79 ERIC MOORE, SURULERE LAGOS 132.8800         50,000.00 54,054,908.12                   AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY-PRIME MOVERS FOR CORN GRINDCITIZENS 0.0769            
321 A & P FOODS LTD MF0590387 RC87352 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS S 132.8800         93,712.00 54,148,620.12                   EXTRUCTION MACHINE DBL 0.1441            
322 A & P FOODS LTD MF0848568 RC87352 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS S 132.8800         237,184.00 54,385,804.12                   POLYPROPYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DBL 0.3647            
323 ADVANCED INT'L MERCHANTS LTD MF-0589044 RC-269171 22 ODUYEMI STREET ANIFOWOSHE, IKEJA LAGOS STATE 132.8800         67,995.80 54,453,799.92                   DIATOMACEOUS EARTH FOSSIL MEALS DBL 0.1045            
324 ADVANCED INT'L MERCHANTS LTD MF-0589046 RC-269171 22 ODUYEMI STREET ANIFOWOSHE, IKEJA LAGOS STATE 132.8800         16,998.95 54,470,798.87                   FILTER POWDER FOR MANUFACTURE OF PAINTS DBL 0.0261            
325 ADVANCED INT'L MERCHANTS LTD MF-0701455 RC-269171 22 ODUYEMI STREET ANIFOWOSHE, IKEJA LAGOS STATE 132.8800         42,497.38 54,513,296.25                   FILTER SHEETS FOR BREWERIES DBL 0.0653            
326 BOND CHEMICAL IND. LTD MF-0717507 RC-80507 22A ALAFIA STREET MUSHIN, LAGOS STATE 132.8800         61,200.00 54,574,496.25                   PARACEUTAMOL POWDER (PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALDBL 0.0941            
327 BOND CHEMICAL IND. LTD MF-0701738 RC-80507 22A ALAFIA STREET MUSHIN, LAGOS STATE 132.8800         13,910.04 54,588,406.29                   PHARMACEUTICAL PACKAGING MATERIALS DBL 0.0214            
328 CROWNSTAR COMM. INV. LTD MF0703937 RC81823 13 EREKO STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS STATE 132.8800         53,478.00 54,641,884.29                   RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL 0.0822            
329 HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0457231 RC427122 STATE 132.8800         312,923.00 54,954,807.29                   POLYPROPYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DBL 0.4811            
330 HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0457843 RC427122 STATE 132.8800         157,707.00 55,112,514.29                   HIGH & LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DBL 0.2425            
331 MEDREICH NIG LTD MF0637677 RC280875 8B, FABAC CLOSE OFF LIGALI AYORINDE AVE,VICTIRIA ISL 132.8800         40,031.60 55,152,545.89                   CYPLOX TABS, EVRIL EYE/EAR DROPS,REICHLIN CAPS DBL 0.0615            
332 INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF0691272 RC44960 35, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 161,610.00 55,314,155.89                   TYRES ETB 0.2485            
333 SATKARTAR INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMIMF0687814 RC457239 59, TAPA STREET, IJESHATEDO, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800         13,890.04 55,328,045.93                   KEROSINE STOVE ETB 0.0214            



334 DAILY NEED IND.LTD. MF0694639 25258 24 OROGIRI STREET,LAGOS 132.8800         16,800.00 55,344,845.93                   6000KGS NET PIPERAZINE NITRATE - PHARMACEUTICALS FBN 0.0258            
335 DAILY NEED IND.LTD. MF0694628 25258 24 OROGIRI STREET,LAGOS 132.8800         6,300.00 55,351,145.93                   1000KGS SODIUM CMC - PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL FBN 0.0097            
336 SUNFLAG STEEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0740781 350431 37/39 IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IGANMU LAGOS 132.8800         872,654.49 56,223,800.42                   2000 METRIC TONS OF STEEL BILLETS -5PS/SP 12M LENGTH FBN 1.3417            
337 ALUBARIKA SANNI INDUSTRIES LIMITEMF 0662354 92742 12/14 OBE STREET, LAGOS 132.8800         132,489.00 56,356,289.42                    COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS IN COMMERCIAL QUANTITY FBNMB 0.2037            
338 BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF 0731019 491399 12 WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800         776,700.00 57,132,989.42                   1250 M/TONS OF FROZEN FISH (MACKEREL/ASSORTED) PACKEFBNMB 1.1942            
339 FBN (MERCHANT BANKERS) LIMITED AA 1421352 58203 9/11 MACARTHY STREET, ONIKAN , LAGOS 132.8800         6,120.00 57,139,109.42                   SERVICE CHARGE FOR REUTERS INSTALLATION FOR PERIOD 0FBNMB 0.0094            
340 DEFLORA ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0634461 RC89186 35, Caulcrick Road, Apapa, Lagos 132.8800         282,716.00 57,421,825.42                   ABOUT 504.850 TONS OF HOT ROLLED STEEL SHEETS FIB 0.4347            
341 TONYMACE INTERNATIONAL COMPANYMF 0699268  RC 219964  55 LADIPO STREET MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8800         280,000.00 57,701,825.42                   BRAND NEW MOTORCYCLE IN CKD CONDITION (100 SETS) FIDELITY 0.4305            
342 MERIROSE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0584485 315,484       12, BERKELY STREET, ONIKAN, LAGOS 132.8800         48,775.00 57,750,600.42                   RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRIAL MANUFACTURING ACRYLIC GLOBAL 0.0750            
343 APEX PAINTS LTD MF0689935 27462 KM 8, ABEOKUTA-LAGOS ROAD, ABEOKUTA, OGUN STATE 132.8800         55,814.72 57,806,415.14                   16,000 KGS POLYESTER RESIN GUARANTY 0.0858            
344 EDIC CHEMICALS AND ALLIED DISTRIBMF 0594985 RC 125329 70, DOCEMO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8800         21,000.00 57,827,415.14                   INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY POWER BACKUP GUARDIAN 0.0323            
345 FRUTROPICS INDUTRIES LIMITED MF 0543338 RC 271609 355, AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8800         299,500.00 58,126,915.14                   RAW MATERIALS FOR EXERCISE BOOKS GUARDIAN 0.4605            
346 NYCIL LIMITED MF0604839 RC 27148 24 TALABI STREET OFF ADENIYI JONES AV. IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800         45,557.81 58,172,472.95                   GLYCEROL (INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL) INDO 0.0700            
347 THERAPEUTIC LAB NIG LIMITED MF0674827 RC 24732 372 IKORODU ROAD MARYLAND LAGOS 132.8800         47,600.00 58,220,072.95                   PARACETAMOL BP (PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATION) INDO 0.0732            
348 ANYAELE JOHNSON PUBLISHERS LIMITMF0648150 275460 10 ADEKOYA STREET IKATE SURULERE, LAGOS. 132.8800         78,456.00 58,298,528.95                    300MT OF WOOD FREE BOND PAPER IN SHEETS INTERCON. 0.1206            
349 CAPETEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0635840 RC  494508 1 TAFAWA BALEWA CRESCNT SURULERE LAGOS 132.8800         556.37 58,299,085.32                   RAW MATERIAL FOR PRODUCTION OF MAMORAN WALL COATIMAGNUM 0.0009            
350 MIX AND BAKE FLOUR MILL INDUSTRIE MF 0764032 30225 WARRI PORT COMPLEX, WARRI, DELTA STATE 132.8800         18,562.00 58,317,647.32                   FILTER SLEEVES AND SPARE PARTS FOR INDUSTRIAL MACHINMBC 0.0285            
351 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD MF0683332 43896 6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8800         27,388.32 58,345,035.64                   VACUUM FLASKS / GLASS REFILLS NBM 0.0421            
352 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD MF0683329 43896 6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8800         29,846.54 58,374,882.18                   KEROSENE STOVES NBM 0.0459            
353 NEW AFRICA MERCHANT BANK PLC AA1117028 RC84254 4, MUHAMMADU BUHARI WAY, KADUNA 132.8800         215.58 58,375,097.76                   SWIFTNET MINIMUM NETWORK BASED FEE NEW AFRICA 0.0003            
354 NEW AFRICA MERCHANT BANK PLC AA1117029 RC84254 4, MUHAMMADU BUHARI WAY, KADUNA 132.8800         380.96 58,375,478.72                   SWIFTNET FIN SERVICE/CONNECTIVITY FEES NEW AFRICA 0.0006            
355 NEW AFRICA MERCHANT BANK PLC AA1117030 RC84254 4, MUHAMMADU BUHARI WAY, KADUNA 132.8800         16.25 58,375,494.97                   SWIFTNET SERVICE FEE NEW AFRICA 0.0000            
356 NEW AFRICA MERCHANT BANK PLC AA1117031 RC84254 4, MUHAMMADU BUHARI WAY, KADUNA 132.8800         152.81 58,375,647.78                   SWIFTNET INTERFACES NEW AFRICA 0.0002            
357 NEW AFRICA MERCHANT BANK PLC AA1117032 RC84254 4, MUHAMMADU BUHARI WAY, KADUNA 132.8800         215.58 58,375,863.36                   SWIFTNET MINIMUM NETWORK BASED FEE NEW AFRICA 0.0003            
358 NEW AFRICA MERCHANT BANK PLC AA1117034 RC84254 4, MUHAMMADU BUHARI WAY, KADUNA 132.8800         219.12 58,376,082.48                   SWIFTNET MINIMUM NETWORK BASED FEE NEW AFRICA 0.0003            
359 NEW AFRICA MERCHANT BANK PLC AA1117035 RC84254 4, MUHAMMADU BUHARI WAY, KADUNA 132.8800         308.01 58,376,390.49                   SWIFTNET FIN SERVICE/CONNECTIVITY FEES NEW AFRICA 0.0005            
360 NEW AFRICA MERCHANT BANK PLC AA1117036 RC84254 4, MUHAMMADU BUHARI WAY, KADUNA 132.8800         16.51 58,376,407.00                   SWIFTNET SERVICE FEE NEW AFRICA 0.0000            
361 NEW AFRICA MERCHANT BANK PLC AA1117037 RC84254 4, MUHAMMADU BUHARI WAY, KADUNA 132.8800         151.72 58,376,558.72                   SWIFTNET INTERFACES NEW AFRICA 0.0002            
362 NEW AFRICA MERCHANT BANK PLC AA1117038 RC84254 4, MUHAMMADU BUHARI WAY, KADUNA          132.8800 227.29 58,376,786.01                   SWIFTNET MINIMUM NETWORK BASED FEE NEW AFRICA 0.0003            
363 NEW AFRICA MERCHANT BANK PLC AA1117039 RC84254 4, MUHAMMADU BUHARI WAY, KADUNA 132.8800         319.49 58,377,105.50                   SWIFTNET FIN SERVICE/CONNECTIVITY FEES NEW AFRICA 0.0005            
364 NEW AFRICA MERCHANT BANK PLC AA1117040 RC84254 4, MUHAMMADU BUHARI WAY, KADUNA 132.8800         17.13 58,377,122.63                   SWIFTNET SERVICE CERTIFICATE FEE NEW AFRICA 0.0000            
365 NEW AFRICA MERCHANT BANK PLC AA1117041 RC84254 4, MUHAMMADU BUHARI WAY, KADUNA 132.8800         152.72 58,377,275.35                   SWIFTNET LINK  INTERFACES NEW AFRICA 0.0002            
366 NEW AFRICA MERCHANT BANK PLC AA1117042 RC84254 4, MUHAMMADU BUHARI WAY, KADUNA 132.8800         4,256.46 58,381,531.81                   SWIFT ANNUAL MAITENANCE FEE NEW AFRICA 0.0065            
367 PRIMLAKS GALVANIZING LIMITED MF0685616 RC10363 PLOT 84, SHARADA IND. ESTATE, PHASE II, KANO 132.8800         144,278.22 58,525,810.03                   108MT SPECIAL HIGH GRADE ZINC INGOTS NEW AFRICA 0.2218            
368 NISHRAJ NIG LTD MF0802010 RC221083 9, KARIMU KOTUN STREET, OYADIRAN ESTATE, YABA, LAG 132.8800         41,020.00 58,566,830.03                   VIDEO CASSETTES PRUDENT 0.0631            
369 WORLDWIDE VENTURES LTD MF 0607378 143049 25 MUSA YAR'DUA CRESCENT.V/ISLAND 132.8800         388,000.00 58,954,830.03                   FROZEN FISH ASSORTED REGENT 0.5965            
370 NIGERITE LIMITED MF0444873 1894 41, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA 132.8800         91,220.54 59,046,050.57                   IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIALS, CONSUMABLES , EQUIPMESTD. CHART. 0.1403            
371 NIGERITE LIMITED MF0462994 1,894.00      41, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA 132.8800         193,225.00 59,239,275.57                   IMPORTATION OF 284.800 M/T WOODPULP FOR CEMENT APPLI STD. CHART. 0.2971            
372 ANIMAL CARE SERV.KON.NIG LTD MF0682101 37460 8 ADAMO KABIAWU STREET ORILE AGEGE LAGOS 132.8800         27.06 59,239,302.63                   VETERINARY MEDICAMENT (SHORTFALL) UBN 0.0000            
373 BUREAU FAX TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF0607698 110654 191 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET  YABA LAGOS 132.8800         84,056.56 59,323,359.19                   NINE UNITS OF NEW BP64E CHEQUE ENCODING MACHINES UBN 0.1292            
374 A. G. LEVENTIS PLC MF 0737488 1654 IDDO HOUSE, IDDO LAGOS. 132.8800         25,556.77 59,348,915.96                   COMPONENT PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLES- PRESSUREZENITH 0.0393            
375 A. G. LEVENTIS PLC MF 0737489 1654 IDDO HOUSE, IDDO LAGOS. 132.8800         96,823.19 59,445,739.15                   AUTOMOBILE SPARES- CARBORATORS,GEAR RANK AND BRAKZENITH 0.1489            
376 ADLER PRODUCTS LTD MF0559230 35557 2, INDEPENDENT STREET OPEBI LAGOS 132.8800         6,348.00 59,452,087.15                   PEKING BALM ZENITH 0.0098            
377 ADLER PRODUCTS LTD MF0559234 35557 2, INDEPENDENT STREET OPEBI LAGOS 132.8800         21,402.00 59,473,489.15                   CALCIMAX TABLETS- PHARMACEUTICALS ZENITH 0.0329            
378 ADLER PRODUCTS LTD MF0559233 35557 2, INDEPENDENT STREET OPEBI LAGOS 132.8800         42,267.00 59,515,756.15                   PHARMACEUTICAL FINISHED GOODS - MIM CAPSULES ZENITH 0.0650            
379 AMMEK ENTERPRISES MF0643067 997153 1/3 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8800         41,240.00 59,556,996.15                   AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY - MILLING MACHINERY ZENITH 0.0634            
380 AWARD GLOBAL CO LTD MF0941685 470147 20 ASHOGBON STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8800         75,276.00 59,632,272.15                   PHARMACEUTICALS- VERACAP & MILLICAP BRANDS OF VITAMZENITH 0.1157            
381 BONANZA INDUSTRIAL CO. NIG LTD MF0484786 43013 21, OGUTA ROAD, ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATE 132.8800         76,478.48 59,708,750.63                   ALUMINIUM EXTRUSION PROFILE ZENITH 0.1176            
382 CADBURY NIG. PLC MF 0607768 4151 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD AGIDINGBI IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800         61,223.44 59,769,974.07                   EQUIPMENTS FOR FOOD INDUSTRY-FLOW WRAPPER FEEDER ZENITH 0.0941            
383 CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF 0161321 4151 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGINDINGBI IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800         192,865.26 59,962,839.33                   INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- SACHET MACHINE ZENITH 0.2965            
384 CENTAUR IMPEX LIMITED . MF0790359 287579 39, BORNU CRESCENT, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8800         87,600.00 60,050,439.33                   RAW MATERIAL- DICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE REFRIGERANT GZENITH 0.1347            
385 CHI LIMITED MF0559197 32283 PLOT 20 BENSON ANORUE STREET, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO-L 132.8800         80,410.69 60,130,850.02                   INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- TETRA BRIK ASEPTIC PACKAGING ZENITH 0.1236            
386 D&S TRADING COMPANY LTD MF0655620 21700 25 ASA AFARIOGUN ST STR, AJAO ESTATE APAKUN OSHOD 132.8800         238,728.00 60,369,578.02                   DAIRY KING INSTANT MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.3670            
387 DANGOTE NIG. LIMITED, MF0944301 71242 3, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8800         373,625.00 60,743,203.02                   RAW MATERIAL- 245MT OF POLYETHYLENE FILM GRADE ZENITH 0.5744            
388 DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0600053 114,045 9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8800         20,773.13 60,763,976.15                   WALL PICTURES ZENITH 0.0319            
389 EAUXWELL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0174182 97943 PLOT 1,2 ,3  JOEL OGUNAIKE STREET, IKEJA  GRA IKEJA LA 132.8800         313,420.00 61,077,396.15                   WATER PUMPS,ELECTRIC MOTORS AND SPLICING KIT ZENITH 0.4819            
390 ELBE PHARMA NIGERIA  LIMITED. MF0641976 202889 4,  AKANBI  DANMOLA STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800         18,051.20 61,095,447.35                   DARAVIT SYRUP- PHARMACEUTICALS ZENITH 0.0278            
391 ELBE PHARMA NIGERIA  LIMITED. MF0641982 202889 4,  AKANBI  DANMOLA STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800         69,200.00 61,164,647.35                   PHARMACEUTICALS- IBUDOL CAPSULES ZENITH 0.1064            
392 EME-BUS NIG LTD MF0794195 95703 KM 17 BADAGRY EXP WAY LAGOS 132.8800         52,460.00 61,217,107.35                   7500KVA 33/11 OCREV ELECTRIC TRANSFORMER ON LOAD ZENITH 0.0807            
393 FOUANI NIG. LTD MF 0696316 400780 11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS. 132.8800         405,087.00 61,622,194.35                   ELECTRONICS- TELEVISION SET ZENITH 0.6228            
394 HENRY VESTER (NIG.) LTD MF0824001 73043 125 BORNO WAY EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.8800         44,987.07 61,667,181.42                   RAW MATERIAL- COMBINIT (COMBI PUTTY) ZENITH 0.0692            
395 JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0659430 177134 16  KOFO  ABAYOMI  STREET VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS. 132.8800         181,152.00 61,848,333.42                   RAW MATERIAL- LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYPROPYLENE ZENITH 0.2785            
396 JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF0940193 51000 22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800         75,050.00 61,923,383.42                   GASOLINE GENERATING  SETS ZENITH 0.1154            
397 JUHEL NIG. LTD. MF0598072 104648 1A CROWTHER CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.8800         40,000.00 61,963,383.42                   PARACETAMOL PB - PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.0615            
398 JUSTEEN PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0598993 218824 1 ALUBOMINU LANE IDUMOTA 2ND FLOOR, 57, ENU-OWA ST 132.8800         45,570.00 62,008,953.42                   PHARMACEUTICALS- TAVTRIM 480MG TABS ZENITH 0.0701            
399 KEMFRED INDUSTRIAL LIMITED . MF0695927 270078 52 OBUN EKO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8800         24,074.40 62,033,027.82                   INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- COLOUR FLUID IN SET ZENITH 0.0370            
400 KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF 0641524 468413 2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION STREET LAGOS 132.8800         27,514.52 62,060,542.34                   AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY SPARES- ALTERNATORS ZENITH 0.0423            
401 MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITED MF 0696647 462888 PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE,ISOLO,LAGOS.          132.8800 41,820.06 62,102,362.40                   PHARMACEUTICALS- SODIUM BENZOATE BP98 POWDER ZENITH 0.0643            
402 MAYOR ENGINEERING CO LTD MF 0771590 28664 55 WESTERN AVENUE SURULERE LAGOS 132.8800         1,280,040.00 63,382,402.40                   3000MT OF PRIME STEEL BILLETS ZENITH 1.9681            



403 MEDREICH NIG. LTD MF0637678 280875 8B  FABAC CLOSE OFF LIGALI AYORINDE STREET VICTORIA 132.8800         114,295.00 63,496,697.40                   PHARMACEUTICALS - REICHLOX CAPSULES ZENITH 0.1757            
404 MEDREICH NIG. LTD MF0695022 280875 8B  FABAC CLOSE OFF LIGALI AYORINDE STREET VICTORIA 132.8800         156,988.80 63,653,686.20                   UNCLE JOE PARACETAMOL- PHARMACEUTICALS ZENITH 0.2414            
405 NIGERPET COMPANY LTD. MF0600110 505872 20 ELIAS CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8800         1,096,990.63 64,750,676.83                   2000 METRIC TONS OF AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL ZENITH 1.6866            
406 PERPETUAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0658811 470083 8, ITAPEJU STREET APAPA LAGOS 132.8800         178,198.00 64,928,874.83                   FAN PARTS- ELECTRIC FUSE CHOKE FOR FAN ZENITH 0.2740            
407 POWERMAX NIGERIA LTD MF0765614 497313 EDO HOUSE PLOT 1225 BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET VICTOR 132.8800         102,556.00 65,031,430.83                   WATER PUMP & ENGINE ZENITH 0.1577            
408 RANONA LTD. MF0742934 256,515.00  7A CREEK RD,  APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8800         48,000.00 65,079,430.83                   BLUE BOAT INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK ZENITH 0.0738            
409 SOSACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0643331 347146 86A ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 51,413.60 65,130,844.43                   GROCERIES- MAYONNAISE ZENITH 0.0790            
410 ULYSSES NIG LIMITED MF 0643712 100725 227, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 132.8800         23,600.00 65,154,444.43                   RAW MATERIAL- PARA-DICHLOROBENZENE ZENITH 0.0363            
411 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0668219 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.8700         123,250.00 65,277,694.43                   N2 STEELCORD STRANDED WIRE AFRI 0.1895            
412 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0668130 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.8700         36,244.12 65,313,938.55                   COLLAPSIBLE LET OFF REELS AFRI 0.0557            
413 HOMUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0611448 216731 PLOT 15&16 BLOCKXIII IND. ESTATE OTA OGUN 132.8700         527,205.87 65,841,144.42                   PVC RESIN ABOUT 561M/TONS AFRI 0.8105            
414 AVON CROWNCAPS AND CONTAINERS MF 0771122 RC 22940 22 MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8700         238,000.00 66,079,144.42                   INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS (COATED TINPLATE) Capital 0.3659            
415 FRIGOGLASS INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF 0744135 RC 270208 2/4 IDDO ROAD, IDDO HOUSE, OYINGBO, LAGOS 132.8700         60,740.68 66,139,885.10                   COMPONENTS FOR COOLERS (CONDENSOR & EVAPORATOR) Capital 0.0934            
416 UNITED TECH NIG LTD MF0702360 RC407270 PLOT 44, BLK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, S/LERE, LAGOS 132.8700         9,310.40 66,149,195.50                   WATER TREATMENT CHEMICALS (LIMBUX HIDRATED LIME) DBL 0.0143            
417 UNITED TECH NIG LTD MF0589731 RC407270 STATE 132.8700         31,200.00 66,180,395.50                   LIQUIDE CHLORINE GAS CYLINDER DBL 0.0480            
418 VISTA INT LTD MF0703600 RC208914 PLOT 44, BLK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, S/LERE, LAGOS 132.8700         3,421.15 66,183,816.65                   TRANSPARENT PLASTIC FILM DBL 0.0053            
419 VEE NETWORKS  LTD. MF0668473 398557 27,ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGOS 132.8700         371,237.40 66,555,054.05                   ERICSSON MOBILE TELEPHONE GSM EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSFBN 0.5707            
420 ENFIELD AGRO NIG. LTD. MF0591531 256583 16, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.8700         31,600.00 66,586,654.05                   WOOD CHIP BOARDS - 15,000 SHEETS GLOBAL 0.0486            
421 P.E FACCO MF0753207 23144 KM 29, LAGOS-ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, MEIRAN, OJOKOR 132.8700         94,068.96 66,680,723.01                   AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS - POULTRY KEEPING EQUIPMENT/CGLOBAL 0.1446            
422 REGATTA INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0734105 290623 44, DOCEMO STREET, 3RD FLOOR, LAGOS 132.8700 75,000.00 66,755,723.01                   CHEMICALS USED FOR PAINT INDUSTRY - TITANIUM OXIDES GLOBAL 0.1153            
423 REGATTA INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0734105 290623 44, DOCEMO STREET, 3RD FLOOR, LAGOS 132.8700         43,200.00 66,798,923.01                   CHEMICALS USED FOR PAINT INDUSTRY - TITANIUM OXIDES GLOBAL 0.0664            
424 ASSENE NIGERIA LTD  MF0068147 343144 9, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8700         13,277.38 66,812,200.39                   LEPONEX 100MG X 50 GUARANTY 0.0204            
425 PIONEER METAL PRODUCTS COMPANY MF0770040 2840 138, OBA AKRANL AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700         141,321.50 66,953,521.89                   COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS AND/OR COILS GUARANTY 0.2173            
426 VISTA INT'L LTD MF0786943 208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC MOO 132.8700         90,146.59 67,043,668.48                   RAW MATERIALS FOR EXERCISE BOOKS & PAPER INDUSTRY, GUARANTY 0.1386            
427 VISTA INT'L LTD MF0786928 208,914       PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC MO 132.8700         96,309.48 67,139,977.96                   RAW MATERIALS FOR PAPER INDUSTRY, 1/S COATED PAPER GUARANTY 0.1481            
428 WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED MF0770048 14694 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS          132.8700 586,516.26 67,726,494.22                   KRAFTLINER BOARD IN REELS GUARANTY 0.9017            
429 WEST AFRICAN BUILDING MATERIALS MF0689199 31343 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700         85,402.85 67,811,897.07                   COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS AND/OR COILS GUARANTY 0.1313            
430 SUNLIGHT RESOURCES LIMITED MF0672788 408099 14 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8700         71,000.00 67,882,897.07                   600,000 PIECES BLACK COMPACT DISC (CD-R) A-GRADE, SPEE IBTC 0.1092            
431 LAMRADES GV NIGERIA LIMITED MF0751762 RC 206357 60/62 ENU OWA STREET LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS 132.8700         11,792.00 67,894,689.07                   ANALOQUE QUARTZ CLOCKS IN ASSORTED MODELS INDO 0.0181            
432 VEENETWORKS LIMITED MF 0668480 398557 PLOT 1673, OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE,VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8700         11,430.00 67,906,119.07                   MODULES AND CABLES FOR TELEPHONY EQUIPMENT MBC 0.0176            
433 Frigoglass Industries Limited MF0744139 RC270208 Iddo House, Iddo, Lagos 132.8700         78,288.00 67,984,407.07                   PVC Granules (Raw Material) NAMBL 0.1204            
434 INTERNATIONAL PRINTING PRESS NIG MF0794154 200313 47/51 ALAHUN OZUMBA STREET, MAZAMAZA, LAGOS 132.8700         84,000.00 68,068,407.07                   NEW WHITELINED CHIPBOARD GREYBACK IN SHEETS NBM 0.1291            
435 SARO AGROCHEMICALS LIMITED MF0726667 99138 PLOT 2068 BLOCK 18C AMUWO-FESTAC, LAGOS          132.8700 245,000.00 68,313,407.07                   AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDES (SAROSATE AND WEEDOFF) NBM 0.3767            
436 D.D GAMMA INTL CO LTD MF0775413 66488 4/7 AFROMEDIA INDUSTRIAL LOCATION BADAGRY EXPRES 132.8700         14,116.90 68,327,523.97                   NEW BICYCLE SPARE PARTS IN CKD PLATINUM 0.0217            
437 ECOMAX MEDIA TECHNOLOGY LIMITEDA1109068 376587 17, HENRY ADEFOPE CRESCENT, OPEBI, IKEJA - LAGOS 132.8700         85,928.43 68,413,452.40                   IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL MACHINERIES(2 CD FINISHING SSTD. CHART. 0.1321            
438 KNIGHTSBRIDGE LTD MF0668215 220692 234, M/MUHAMMED WAY,YABA 132.8700         12,815.00 68,426,267.40                   IMPORTATION OF CARBON BLACK N330 (INDUSTRIAL RAW MA STD. CHART. 0.0197            
439 NAGODE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0730065 134615 PLOT 4, BLOCK F 159/161, LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN 132.8700         405,200.00 68,831,467.40                   IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL STD. CHART. 0.6229            
440 PATEERSON ZOCHONIS INDUSTRIES P MF0762591 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.8700         178,928.16 69,010,395.56                   IMORTATION OF PROPYLENE CO-POLYMER GRANULES STD. CHART. 0.2751            
441 PATERSON ZOCHONIS INDUSTRIES PLCMF0678547 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.8700         54,892.73 69,065,288.29                   IMPORTATION OF SORBITOL SYRUP 70% BP (INDUSTRIAL RAWSTD. CHART. 0.0844            
442 PATERSON ZOCHONIS INDUSTRIES PLCMF0678709 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.8700         120,286.08 69,185,574.37                   IMPORTATION OF SODIUM TOLUENE SULPHONATE STS 90 (INDSTD. CHART. 0.1849            
443 PATERSON ZOCHONIS INDUSTRIES PLCMF0777553 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.8700         43,326.36 69,228,900.73                   IMPORTATION OF PARACETAMOL BP (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERSTD. CHART. 0.0666            
444 DONASULU BROTHERS NIGERIA LIMITEMF0171616 RC 78945 67 EFFURUN WARRI ROAD EFFURUN WARRI DELTA STATE 132.8700         61,000.00 69,289,900.73                   1 SET OXYGEN/NITROGEN MACHINE TRUST 0.0938            
445 AVON CROWNCAPS AND CONTAINERS MF0628576 22940 22A MUSA YARADUA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS. 132.8700         4,968.00 69,294,868.73                   RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRIAL USE - LINING COMPOUND OPUBA 0.0076            
446 AVON CROWNCAPS AND CONTAINERS MF0628571 22940 22A MUSA YARADUA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS. 132.8700         45,058.74 69,339,927.47                   RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRIAL USE - LACQUER PPG3912-806UBA 0.0693            
447 AVON CROWNCAPS NIG PLC MF0628579 22940 22 MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET V/I LAGOS 132.8700         37,374.39 69,377,301.86                   PVC COMPOUND WHITE-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS UBN 0.0575            
448 EGO CHIMA IND.NIG LTD MF0724627 352316 BLK 4 SHOP 19 ALABA META SHOPPING COMPLEX COKER          132.8700 28,180.00 69,405,481.86                   METALLIC DOORS IN DIFFERENT COLOURS AND SIZES UBN 0.0433            
449 J O F NIG LTD MF0731348 217,096       16/18 OYEFESO STREET OBANIKORO SHOMOLU LAGOS 132.8700         474,409.95 69,879,891.81                   24MTNS ONION FLAVOUR,2 UNITS CHILLER ,AIR COMPRESSORUBN 0.7293            
450 PADSON INDUSTRIES LTD MF0583206 72,167         3, MURITALA MOHAMMED ROAD ILORIN KWARA STATE 132.8700         384,000.00 70,263,891.81                   NEW JINCHENG MOTORCYCLES IN C.K.D CONDITION UTB 0.5904            
451 HPZ LTD MF 0762560 395262 33 PLANNING OFFICE WAY ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8700         29,050.00 70,292,941.81                   RAW MATERIAL FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF FREEZERS-CKD CZENITH 0.0447            
452 HPZ LTD MF 0678691 395262 33 PLANNING OFFICE WAY ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8700         92,628.95 70,385,570.76                   FRIDGE : HFC - CKD COMPONENT PARTS ZENITH 0.1424            
453 LEAD EXPORTS INT'L LTD MF0637131 150684 39/41 DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS.          132.8700 19,701.30 70,405,272.06                   AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY - CORN GRINDING MILL WITH ZENITH 0.0303            
454 MINDONG YIHUA (NIG) COY LTD MF0750887 462039 NO 1A DAKAR ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700         42,480.00 70,447,752.06                   AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY SPARES- ALTERNATORS ZENITH 0.0653            
455 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0824655 613  1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.8700         12,224.49 70,459,976.55                   BREWERY MACHINERY ITEMS- HAACKE DC10-V26/B ZENITH 0.0188            
456 PROGRESS INT'L RESOURCES MF0790391 449158 30, DOHERTY STREET LAGOS-ISLAND LAGOS 132.8700         145,040.00 70,605,016.55                   INFANT FORMULAR POWDER ZENITH 0.2230            
457 PZ  INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0762534 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU IND.ESTATE,ILUPEJU 132.8700         138,084.94 70,743,101.49                   INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- JOY SOAP PACKAGING WRAPPER ZENITH 0.2123            
458 VEE NETWORKS  LIMITED MF0668478 398557 27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, 7TH FLOOR, COWRIE HOUS 132.8700         270,279.00 71,013,380.49                   HANDSETS ZENITH 0.4155            
459 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LTD MF 0628664 RC 395010 5TH & 7TH FLOORS, CHURCHGATE TOWERS, PLOT 30 AFRIB 132.8600         28,709.30 71,042,089.79                   TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENTS Capital 0.0441            
460 PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0741836 RC 115657 19 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8600         59,890.40 71,101,980.19                   INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS (MEK, GLUESOL) Capital 0.0921            
461 FINE CHEMICALS LIMITED MF0628582 RC31570 22A MUSA YA'ADUA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS STA 132.8600         128,647.92 71,230,628.11                   INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY AND ACCESSORIES(NICKEL TANK WI DBL 0.1978            
462 LINX TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF-0701485 RC-602156 PLOT 4C, BLOCK H ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME APAPA OS 132.8600         33,914.25 71,264,542.36                   COMPUTER PARTS.(HARD DRIVES ) DBL 0.0521            
463 NATIONAL TRUCKS MANUFACTURERS MF 0024131 RC19398 KM 11, ZARIA ROAD, KANO, KANO STATE. 132.8600         1,130,000.00 72,394,542.36                   QINGQI BRAND LIGHT TRUCKS IN CKD DBL 1.7371            
464 TOYOTA (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0690449 RC281837 PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO EXPRESS ROAD, ISOLO LAGOS 132.8600         15,424.09 72,409,966.45                   TOYOTA PRADO LANDCRUISER COASTER ECO 0.0237            
465 DANA MOTORS LTD. MF0654419 294984 54 MARINA, LAGOS 132.8600         49,105.00 72,459,071.45                   COMMERCIAL VEHICLES - KIA SPORTAGE FBN 0.0755            
466 DANA MOTORS LTD. MF0611488 294984 54 MARINA, LAGOS 132.8600         16,384.19 72,475,455.64                   EQUIPMENTS FOR MOTOR ASSEMBLY PLANT FBN 0.0252            
467 DANA MOTORS LTD. MF0654338 294984 54 MARINA, LAGOS 132.8600         54,931.75 72,530,387.39                   MOTOR VEHICLES - RIO AND OPIRUS BRANDS FBN 0.0844            
468 GONGONI COMPANY LIMITED MF0271795 39785 89A PHASE 111 SHARADA IND. ESTATE BOMPAI KANO 132.8600         1,130,733.00 73,661,120.39                   AEROSOL/CANNING MATERIALS FBN 1.7382            
469 UNIVERSAL STEELS LTD. MF0654840 7146 UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT,OFF SURULERE IND.ROAD, 132.8600         96,980.00 73,758,100.39                   250MT REFRACTORY MORTAR - RAW MATERIAL FOR STEEL ROFBN 0.1491            
470 UNIVERSAL STEELS LTD. MF0654841 7146 IND.ROAD,OGBA , LAGOS 132.8600         165,435.00 73,923,535.39                   REFRACTORIES FOR REHEATING FURNACE FBN 0.2543            
471 UNIVERSAL STEELS LTD. MF0654843 7146 UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT,OFF SURULERE IND.ROAD, 132.8600         111,670.72 74,035,206.11                   GRAPHITE ELECTRODE FOR STEEL MAKING WITH TAPERED NI FBN 0.1717            



472 G.N IHEAKU & COMPANY LTD MF 0758428 37325 24 OLD MARKET ROAD, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATE 132.8600         275,300.00 74,310,506.11                   779 BALES OF NORWEGIAN STOCKFISH FBNMB 0.4232            
473 DE-UNITED FOODS IND. LIMITED MF0615629 RC229723 KM4, OTA IDIROKO ROAD, SANNGO OTTA 132.8600         110,646.00 74,421,152.11                   NOODLE WRAPPERS, CHIKEN FLAVOUR FCMB 0.1701            
474 SEVEN-UP AA1411005 1928 247 MOSHOOD ABIOLA WAY, IJORA, LAGOS 132.8600         2,006,136.18 76,427,288.29                   REMITTANCE OF YEAR 2004 DIVIDEND TO OVERSEA SHARE HOIBTC 3.0840            
475 LION TRUCKS LIMITED MF0736098 486379 PLOT 5, BLOCK M ABIMBOLA STREET INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.8600         65,340.00 76,492,628.29                   5 UNIT OF MAN TRUCK HEAD MODEL FE 19.370 WITH ACCESSOINTERCON. 0.1004            
476 CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF 0607790 RC4151 LATTEEF JAKANDE ROAD,AGIDINGBI IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600         1,004.64 76,493,632.93                   EQUIPMENT FOR FOOD INDUSTRY MAGNUM 0.0015            
477 ROMSON OIL FIELD SERVICES LIMITEDMF 0488062 RC 230228 20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STR APAKUN OSHODI LAGOS 132.8600         996.06 76,494,628.99                   WELDED SHORT LINK CHAIN MAGNUM 0.0015            
478 THE CAPITAL CONSORTIUM LIMITED MF 0635537 RC 199161 5 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8600         303.54 76,494,932.53                   BRONZE FLOAT GLASS IN CONTAINERS MAGNUM 0.0005            
479 HE MAN ENTERPRISES MF0487778 LAZ 088311 13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO, BARIGA, LAGOS. 132.8600         116,056.48 76,610,989.01                   AGRICULTURAL PRIME MOVERS FOR GRINDING MILLS N.I.B 0.1784            
480 LAKMANS METAL IND. (NIG) LTD. MF0462386 69102 PLOT 2, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO, LAGOS. 132.8600         15,397.20 76,626,386.21                   FORKLIFT TRUCKS (USED) N.I.B 0.0237            
481 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMIT MF0736850 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS 30, AFRIBANK STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.8600         430,509.72 77,056,895.93                   GT 402 24V/200A 48V/20A RECTIFIER CABINET, RT 4B SMR 24V 5N.I.B 0.6618            
482 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG. LTD MF0737822 268357 PLOT 1, BLOCK A, AFPRINT ESTATE, OSHODI/APAPA EXPRE 132.8600         28,484.08 77,085,380.01                   IMPORTATION OF BINATONE DRY IRON MODEL DL-102 STD. CHART. 0.0438            
483 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG. LTD MF0730044 268357 PLOT 1, BLOCK A, AFPRINT ESTATE, OSHODI/APAPA EXPRE 132.8600         14,071.67 77,099,451.68                   IMPORTATION OF BINATONE FLOOR STANDING TYPE GAS COOSTD. CHART. 0.0216            
484 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG. LTD MF0730537 268357 PLOT 1, BLOCK H, AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IYANA -IS 132.8600         19,789.03 77,119,240.71                   IMPORTATION OF BINATONE BLENDER WITH GRINDER STD. CHART. 0.0304            
485 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG. LTD MF0730540 268357 PLOT 1, BLOCK H, AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IYANA -IS 132.8600         33,432.31 77,152,673.02                   IMPORTATION OF BINATONE SUPER ACTIVE AND BOOSTER ROSTD. CHART. 0.0514            
486 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG. LTD MF0578417 268357 PLOT 1, BLOCK H, AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IYANA -IS 132.8600         13,149.56 77,165,822.58                   IMPORTATION OF BINATONE IMPORTATION OF BINATONE STASTD. CHART. 0.0202            
487 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG. LTD MF0730186 268357 PLOT 1, BLOCK H, AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IYANA -IS 132.8600         21,335.99 77,187,158.57                   IMPORTATION OF BINATONE DRY IRON STD. CHART. 0.0328            
488 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS MF0730750 395010 30 AFRIBANK STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8600         1,151,572.15 78,338,730.72                   IMPORTATION OF RURAL GSM TOWER( 30M/S) STD. CHART. 1.7703            
489 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS MF0736835 395010 30 AFRIBANK STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8600         487,344.60 78,826,075.32                   IMPORTATION OF EXTERNALDISTRIBUTION BOARD KIT & AUTOSTD. CHART. 0.7492            
490 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS MF0736837 395,010       30 AFRIBANK STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8600         310,334.40 79,136,409.72                   IMPORTATION OF GSM CONNECTOR 7/16 DIN STD. CHART. 0.4771            
491 SUNPLAST INDUSTIRES LTD MF0730171 28,900         PLOT 4C, BLOCK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, APAPA-O 132.8600         149,005.00 79,285,414.72                   IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS ( POLYPROPY STD. CHART. 0.2291            
492 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0800462 3810 63/71 BROAD STREET ,BOI HOUSE 132.8600         106,800.00 79,392,214.72                   IMPORTATION OF 15,000KGS LAMALGIN GX-50 (INDUSTRIAL RASTD. CHART. 0.1642            
493 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0800467 3810 63/71 BROAD STREET ,BOI HOUSE 132.8600         607,460.00 79,999,674.72                   IMPORTATION OF 199,800 KGS ROSIN SPECIAL GRADE (INDUSTSTD. CHART. 0.9338            
494 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0800466 3810 63/71 BROAD STREET ,BOI HOUSE 132.8600         133,600.00 80,133,274.72                   IMPORTATION OF 5,000 KGS KISCOCRON GOLDEN YELLOW P-2STD. CHART. 0.2054            
495 VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LTD MF0730617 25980 PLOT 4C, BLOCK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, APAPA-OS 132.8600         54,184.40 80,187,459.12                   IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS (ETHYL ACETASTD. CHART. 0.0833            
496 IMEX AGRO INTERNATIONAL MF0495829 LAZ 088311 13 AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO GBAGADA, LAGOS. 132.8600         90,274.00 80,277,733.12                   AGRICULTURAL PRIME MOVERS FOR RICE HULLERS 16HP TRUST 0.1388            
497 NIGERIAN BAG MANF CO LTD MF0724285 3584 45 ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.8600         256.10 80,277,989.22                   POLYPROPYLENE SACKS(SHORTFALL) UBN 0.0004            
498 CLOVIC NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0698813 86,341 PLOT 196 BLK C  OSHODI-APAPA EXPRESSWAY LAGOS          132.8600 10,920.00 80,288,909.22                    12,000KGS OF IRON OXIDE YELLOW 313 WEMA 0.0168            
499 DECROSS LIMITED MF 0697320 31429 ABIGAIL OYINDAMOLA CLOSE,IJOKO ROAD,LAGOS 132.8600         22,700.00 80,311,609.22                    200,000PCS OF C-O-P WITH LOGO WEMA 0.0349            
500 HAFFAR INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LMF 0698883 6432 359/361 AGEGE ROAD MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8600         65,850.00 80,377,459.22                    20,500KGS OF HB ACRYLIC FIBRE FOR SPINNING WEMA 0.1012            
501 METRO ELECTRONICS COY. NIG LTD MF 0697848 17545 16/18 ADEBISI CLOSE IDI IROKO VILLAGE ONIGBONGBO LA 132.8600         51,600.00 80,429,059.22                    4,000ROLLS OF LAMINATING ROLL FILM WEMA 0.0793            
502 TEOLAKEM ENTERPRISES NIG.LTD MF 0698865 353133 PLOT 5 BLK. K ISOLO IND.ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.8600         65,695.55 80,494,754.77                    115MTS OF PRINTING PAPER IN REELS WEMA 0.1010            
503 AGARY PHARMACEUTICALS LTD . MF 0824250 203950 40 OJUELEGBA ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8600         34,039.98 80,528,794.75                   HOSPITAL SUPPLY- MEDI TEST GLYCAEMIE, MEDI TEST COMB ZENITH 0.0523            
504 BOC GASES NIG. PLC MF0944428 2035 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESS WAY ISOLO LAGOS 132.8600         11,647.43 80,540,442.18                   INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- TEST-SHOP FILLING SPARE ZENITH 0.0179            
505 GEEPEE INDUSTRY NIG LTD MF0727620 38910  35/37 GBOLADE ADEBAJO STREET,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.8600         117,810.00 80,658,252.18                   RAW MATERIAL- 99MT OF HOMOPOLYMER POLIPROPYLENE ZENITH 0.1811            
506 MERCHANT INVESTORS LIMITED MF 0941347 14498 63, ENU - OWA STREET, IDUMAGBO LAGOS 132.8600         13,876.00 80,672,128.18                   KEROSENE STOVES & HOT WATER BOILER ZENITH 0.0213            
507 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC  MF 0800470 3,810           6TH FLOOR,61/73 BROAD STREET,LAGOS. 132.8600         34,384.00 80,706,512.18                   SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY - WEIGHT LEVER,SHAF ZENITH 0.0529            
508 FAREAST MERCANTILE CO LIMITED MF0635808 RC1104 721, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8500         60,458.25 80,766,970.43                    STOCK FISH HEADS  CHARTERED 0.0929            
509 MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0690308 RC2822 129-132 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAY-OUT,PORT-HARCOU 132.8500         216,030.92 80,983,001.35                   RUBBER TYRES PRODUCTION SPARES, RUBBER EXTRUDING M CHARTERED 0.3321            
510 MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0690321 RC2822 129-132 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAY-OUT,PORT-HARCOU 132.8500         59,181.80 81,042,183.15                    CABLE AND BRAIDED BEAD WIRES  CHARTERED 0.0910            
511 STANPET INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0757704 RC247820 58 CLIFFORD ROAD, ABA, LAGOS 132.8500         58,500.00 81,100,683.15                    STOCK FISH HEADS  CHARTERED 0.0899            
512 ALPHA AUTO REFINISHES LIMITED MF0620461 417754 65, AKINWUNMI STREET, ALAGOMEJI, YABA, LAGOS 132.8500         118,988.00 81,219,671.15                   AUTOMOTIVE FINISHES ACCESS 0.1829            
513 BOSAACO INTERNATIONAL AGENCY N MF 0793213 RC424956 48, BOMPAI ROAD, KANO, KANO STATE 132.8500         11,474.34 81,231,145.49                   38 DRUMS OF ESSENTIAL OILS BEING RAW MATERIALS FOR PRDBL 0.0176            
514 FAREAST MERCANTILE CO. LTD MF0635803 RC1104 13, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS STATE 132.8500         323,429.62 81,554,575.11                   5505 PCS OF FIRESTONE TYRES OF VARIOUS SIZES DBL 0.4972            
515 NEW HOME APPLIANCE INDUSTRIES N MF-0793775 RC34806 13, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS STATE 132.8500         648,262.89 82,202,838.00                   KNOCKED DOWN COMPONENTS OF SAMSUNG AIRCONDITION DBL 0.9965            
516 WORLD WIDE COMMERCIAL VENTURESMF-0703766 RC325074 13, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS STATE 132.8500         5,926.65 82,208,764.65                   1000 ZANTAC INJECTION (PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS) DBL 0.0091            
517 EASTCHASE MERCHANDISING  MF0119666 EN0010537 13, AKUTU CRESCENT, INDEPENDENCE LAYOUT, ENUGU          132.8500 70,000.00 82,278,764.65                   ALUMINIUM FOIL OF THICKNESS NOT EXCEEDING 0.2MM GUARANTY 0.1076            
518 SIMS NIGERIA LTD  MF0786113 88,778.00    NO. 2, OGUI ROAD, ENUGU 132.8500         248,773.00 82,527,537.65                   ELECTRONICS GUARANTY 0.3824            
519 QUALITY RADIATORS LTD MF0663931 RC 116619 PLOT 75A TRANS AMADI IND. LAYOUT P/HARCOURT 132.8500         25,572.00 82,553,109.65                   AIR COMPRESSORS & SPARE PARTS HABIB 0.0393            
520 MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES COMPANY LMF0690313 2475 PLOT 2A, IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAGOS 132.8500         61,003.24 82,614,112.89                   75 UNITS OF TYRES, WHEELS AND ACCESSORIES FOR USE IN TIBTC 0.0938            
521 CHIEF E.O PORBENI AA0376046 A1944950 6 WONODI STREET OROMENIKE PORT HARCOURT, RIVER S 132.8500         22,800.00 82,636,912.89                    SCHOOL FEES INTERCON. 0.0350            
522 SAHEL ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITEMF0791592 222361 BEHIND RAILWAY STATION BAUCHI , BAUCHI STATE 132.8500         21,634.80 82,658,547.69                    20 UNITS OF DIAMANT BLADES (MM. 1000) INTERCON. 0.0333            
523 FAREAST MERCANTILE CO.LTD MF 0618382 RC 1104 721 ADETOKUNBO  ADEMOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND L 132.8500         118,422.70 82,776,970.39                   STOCK FISH HEADS MAGNUM 0.1820            
524 MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0690304 2822 PLOT 129-132 TRANS-AMADI IND. ESTATE,PORT HARCOURT 132.8500         20,526.63 82,797,497.02                   PRE-PRODUCTION MATERIALS FOR RUBBER TYRES MBC 0.0316            
525 MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES COMPANY LMF 0076884 2475 PLOT 2A, IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA LAGOS 132.8500         38,177.00 82,835,674.02                   TYRES,WHEELS AND ACCESSORIES MBC 0.0587            
526 SWISS NOVACHEM MF0450503 7,443.00      PLOT 9, BLOCK A GBAGADA IND. EST. LAGOS 132.8500         54,243.00 82,889,917.02                   14,900 KILOS OF RAW MATERIALS MIBL 0.0834            
527 VIK INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0449335 173791 25, ASA AFARIOGUN ST, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO 132.8500         3,431.00 82,893,348.02                   TURTLE POTTY STICKERS 750,000 PIECES MIBL 0.0053            
528 VIK INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0449320 173,791       25, ASA AFARIOGUN ST, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO 132.8500         14,018.00 82,907,366.02                   MACHINERIES AND SPARE PARTS MIBL 0.0215            
529 JAYKAY CARPET INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0671475 RC 202814 NO 38/39 SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PHASE 2, KANO 132.8500         79,840.00 82,987,206.02                   R CARPETS & LATEX COMPOUNDS SYNTHETIC FOR CARPETS NAL 0.1227            
530 MANAL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0612992 313717 3, OLORUNFUNMI STREET, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500         91,650.00 83,078,856.02                   ROLLER HAMM 2410SD NBM 0.1409            
531 WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS CO. LTD MF0672354 25381 18, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA SCHEME, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500         121,875.00 83,200,731.02                   IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS(GLASS FIBRE STD. CHART. 0.1873            
532 WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS COMPANMF0653975 25,381.00    18, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA SCHEME, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500         119,591.24 83,320,322.26                   IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS (ZINC ALUMIN STD. CHART. 0.1838            
533 MICHELIN NIGERIAN LIMITED MF0690327 2822 129-132 TRANSAMADI INDUSTRIAL LAY OUT,PORT HARCOU 132.8500         60,454.82 83,380,777.08                   CARBON BLACK. UBA 0.0929            
534 UNIVERSAL NIGERIA INDUSTRIAL COM MF0672121 6668 NO 18 WEMPCO ROAD,OGBA, LAGOS. 132.8500         733,495.50 84,114,272.58                   INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS-COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS UBA 1.1275            
535 ENVOY OIL IND. LTD. MF0940086 332105 120 UPPER IWEKA ROAD  ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATE 132.8500         1,690,523.50 85,804,796.08                   AGRICULTURAL PROCESSING PLANTS- OIL BLEACHING PLANTZENITH 2.5986            
536 MICHELIN NIGERIA LTD . MF0690324 2822 PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 132.8500         403,298.28 86,208,094.36                   PRE PRODUCTION MATERIALS FOR SUPPORT OF PRODUCTIO ZENITH 0.6199            
537 MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES PLC . MF0690310 2475 PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 132.8500         161,793.35 86,369,887.71                   TYRES ZENITH 0.2487            
538 TRIPPLE KAY VENTURES NIG. LTD. MF0764048 24,300         30B COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500         10,000.00 86,379,887.71                   POLISHED  GRANITE TILES ZENITH 0.0154            
539 VIN-CHINNY NIG. LTD MF0765216 180909 12 OLADIPO LABINJO CRESENT SURULERE LAGOS 132.8500         16,080.00 86,395,967.71                   RAW MATERIAL- 18,000KGS OF WHITE OIL COSMETICS(WO40C)ZENITH 0.0247            
540 W & W NIGERIA LTD. MF0764630 354,483       88 TAFAWA BALEWA ROAD KANO KANO STATE 132.8500         30,408.00 86,426,375.71                   CURTAIN RAILS AND ACCESSORIES - WIRE LEAF CAP, BASKE ZENITH 0.0467            



86,426,375.71 132.8915   
B. UNSSUCCEFUL BIDS

541 MEECO INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT MF0637908 303772 133 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8000         27,125.00 86,453,500.71                   ELECTRONICS - TELEVISION SETS ZENITH 7
27,125.00

C. DISQUALIFIED BIDS
549 AFRICAN OXYGEN & INDUSTRIAL GAS MF-0560276 RC395473 PLOT NO. 337, IKORODU IND. AREA, IKORODU, LAGOS  STA 132.8900         145,490.00 86,598,990.71                   OXYGEN AND NITROGEN GAS PRODUCING PLANT CPMPLETE DBL 1                     
550 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS (NIG) LIMITED MF-0650178 RC395473 PLOT NO. 337, IKORODU IND. AREA, IKORODU, LAGOS  STA 132.8900         445,890.00 87,044,880.71                   PRIME STEEL BILLETS DBL 1                     
551 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS (NIG) LIMITED MF-0701364 RC395473 PLOT NO. 337, IKORODU IND. AREA, IKORODU, LAGOS  STA 132.8900         62,205.00 87,107,085.71                   ROLLING MILLS PARTS- BEARING, CHOCKS, SEALING COOLERDBL 1                     
552 ADDITIVES PLUS LIMITED MF0684009 RC442902 PC14 AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, NCWS HOUSE, V/ISLAND, L 133.0000         34,288.96 87,141,374.67                   LUBRICANT ADDITIVES ECO 2
553 ADDITIVES PLUS LTD MF0684004 442907 NCWS HOUSE 1ST FLOOR PC14 AHMED ONIBUDO ST V/I LA 132.9000         217,114.55 87,358,489.22                    LUBRICANTS ADDITIVES  BROAD 2
554 C. Zard & Company Limited AA0589073 RC482 184. Adeniji Adele Road, Lagos 133.0000         19,905.95 87,378,395.17                   Remittance of Dividend Under Capital Importation NAMBL 3
555 Co-operative Development Bank Plc AA1422613 30795 1A, Ligali Ayorinde Avenue, V/Island, Lagos 132.9000         11,760.00 87,390,155.17                   Professional Service Fees CDB 3
556 International Trust Bank Plc. AA1022065 RC42672 ICON House, 6th Floor, Idejo Street, VI Lagos 132.9000 5,783.40 87,395,938.57                   Service Charge Int. Trust 3
557 KAN-DOKI LIMITED AA0782881 RC24852 14B BELLO ROAD, KANO 133.0000         6,380.10 87,402,318.67                   REMITTANCE OF DIVIDEND TO LUCIEN ASSAD AKLE ECO 3
558 KAN-DOKI LIMITED AA0782880 RC24852 14B BELLO ROAD, KANO 133.0000         6,675.55 87,408,994.22                   REMITTANCE OF DIVIDEND TO NADER L. AKLE ECO 3
559 MANNYBANK PLC AA1382657 RC161020 2 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STR, V/ISLAND 132.9000         28,708.13 87,437,702.35                   MAINTENANCE FEE MANNY 3
560 WAPCO PLC AA 1265652 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000         1,307,805.51 88,745,507.86                    TECHNICAL FEES PAYMENT TO LAFARGE CEMENT UK WEMA 3
561 BHOJSONS & CO. (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0488089 1,053           29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.8600         144,973.60 88,890,481.46                   DIESEL ENGINES FOR GENERATING SETS ACCESSORIES N.I.B 4
562 BHOJSONS & CO. (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0488092 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.8600         51,868.80 88,942,350.26                   DIESEL ENGINES FOR GENERATING SETS ACCESSORIES N.I.B 4
563 CWAY NIGERIA DRINKING WATER MF0659382 372774 NO 1, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, OFF ERIC MOORE ROAD, SUR 133.0000         10,400.00 88,952,750.26                   440,000 SET OF PREFORM BOTTLE. EQUITY 4
564 CWAY NIGERIA DRINKING WATER MF0659384 372774 NO 1, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, OFF ERIC MOORE ROAD, SUR 133.0000         10,400.00 88,963,150.26                   440,000 SET OF PREFORM BOTTLE. EQUITY 4
565 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG. LTD MF0730048 268357 PLOT 1, BLOCK A, AFPRINT ESTATE, OSHODI/APAPA EXPRE 132.8600         20,026.66 88,983,176.92                   IMPORTATION OF BINATONE 17L MICROWAVE OVEN STD. CHART. 4
566 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG. LTD MF0578408 268,357 ISOLO, LAGOS          132.8600 17,775.00 89,000,951.92                   IMPORTATION OF BINATONE 17L MICROWAVE OVEN STD. CHART. 4
567 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0690694 2662 3/4 ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OREGUN, IKEJA LAGO 132.9000         87,072.96 89,088,024.88                   AIR COOLED GENERATORS GUARANTY 4
568 JOHN HOLT PLC  MF0690693 2662 3/4 ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OREGUN, IKEJA LAGO 132.9000         44,204.00 89,132,228.88                   AIR COOLED GENERATORS GUARANTY 4
569 INTERCONTINENTAL DISTILLERS LIMIT MF0675572 52583 PLOT 2, NO 3,LADIPO OLUWOLE STREET, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8600         156,892.11 89,289,120.99                   6 LANE SATCHETS OF DRY GIN AND 6 LANE SATCHETS OF SQUUBA 5
570 CASH LINK FINANCE & INVESTMENT AA0987267 95390 22B, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000         10,000.00 89,299,120.99                   SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE GUARANTY 3&4
571 CASH LINK FINANCE & INVESTMENT AA0987268 95390 22B, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS          132.9000 10,000.00 89,309,120.99                   SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE GUARANTY 3&4

2,855,620.28
D. UNFUNDED ACCOUNTS

572 TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENT NIG LTD MF0547325 RC 84536 21 KOSOKO STREET LAGOS 132.9500         71,708.61 89,380,829.60                   BOND PAPER IN SHEETS ACB 6
573 ROE LTD MF0694495 RC100594 2E-4E LIGALI AYORINDE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9000         26,630.00 89,407,459.60                   COMPUTER ACCESSORIES ACB 6
574 RAINBOWNET LTD MF0694780 RC 385700 PLOT 4 RAINBOWNET CRESCENT EBEANO ESTATE IND LAY 132.8700         106,687.00 89,514,146.60                   27 UNITS OF BATTERY BACKUP SYSTEM ACB 6
575 RAINBOWNET LTD MF0694781 RC 385700 PLOT 4 RAINBOWNET CRESCENT EBEANO ESTATE IND LAY 132.8700         209,269.00 89,723,415.60                   55 UNITS OF DC POWER SYSTEM ACB 6
576 AFFORDABLE CARS LTD MF 0266896 RC 273411 89, OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000         100,000.00 89,823,415.60                   IMPORTATION OF FAIRLY USED CARS FSB 6
577 F. U. OKAGBA INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0630301 RC 447489 75A, OZOMAGALA STREET, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATE 132.9000         18,738.80 89,842,154.40                   IMPORTATION OF CLEAR FLOAT GLASS SHARP EDGES 1.8MM,3FSB 6
578 JUBAILI AGROTEC LTD MF 0024035 RC 437452 KM 10, GUNDUWAWA DISTRICT, HADEJIA ROAD, KANO 132.9000         103,100.00 89,945,254.40                   IMPORTATION OF AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS FSB 6
579 AL-SATIVA PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF 0613330 RC 78760 37, APATA STREET, SHOMOLU, LAGOS 132.8000         4,000.00 89,949,254.40                   IMPORTATION OF STONEWARE FSB 6

640,133.41
TOTAL   ( A + B + C + D )       89,949,254.40 

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 12 OF 16 - 02 - 2005 EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE US$100,000,000.00 1 DIFFERENT COY SAME 'RC' NUMBER
2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED US$89,949,254.40 2 SAME COY DIFFERENT 'RC' NUMBER
3 QUALIFIED BIDS US$86,426,375.71 3 PURPOSE  NOT  EXPLICIT
4 DISQUALIFIED BIDS US$2,855,620.28 4 MULTIPLE  BIDS
5 UNFUNDED ACCOUNTS US$640,133.41 5 PROHIBITED ITEM
6 UNSUCESSFUL BIDS US$27,125.00 6 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT
7 HIGHEST BID RATE =N=133.05/US$ 7 RATE BELOW MARGINAL RATE
8 MARGINAL RATE =N=132.85/US$ 
9 LOWEST BID RATE =N=132.80/US$ 

10 NO. OF BANKS      58    BANKS
11 Total NO. of Bids 579
12 NO. Of Successful Bids 540
13 NO. Of Unsuccessful Bids 39 Weighted Ave 132.9815


